Flat Bed, 1-Needle, Double Chainstitch Industrial
Sewing Machine with an Automatic Thread Trimmer

mﬁﬂvbwﬁﬁ SEB RV BN
Series

Series

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02" refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.

2. Codes on the "Qty” column
+ Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- 70.1” and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters} of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4, Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts,

N—=2 Y A MTHAIZELT

YA NSR—UD#01, #02 TOME, ~—YFo"EE@"0odBEs I 2B FI W,
HEROBEE, M eRL. 01, 250 HMiE, B (FAX—dIL) 2RLET,
BEHRD () HELEMBELTWAFERTHAIEERELET,

A 5ARNR—= T O e B, MR THI I ERKLET,

[ e

BE481530PJA
No.0259-02







10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
15.
20.

CONTENTS

H /¢
MACHINE FEAME & MISCELLANEOUS COYER COMPONENTS (1) ... e e, 1
S BB (1)
MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) .. ... oo, 3
SHERAL BB (2)
HAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ... ..t e e e e e e e e 5
b - eHEBYLR
PRESSER BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS .................... 7
A B - oz ik - TRIBYFR
FEED MECHANISH COMPONENTS (1) .ottt e e e e e e e e e e e g
EDBfR (1)
FEED MECHANTISH COMPONENTS () .« iir e et e e e e e e e e et aaee e 11
EH B (2)
THREAD SPREADER COMPONENTS . . ittt e aeneannenns 13
BT EBE
LOOPER & NEEDLE GUARD COMPONENTS ... .ottt it e e reeeeeeans 15
—r3% e G5B £
THREAD TENSION CONTROLLER COHPONENTS . ...ttt e e e e e eeee e 17
SR B
THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS .. ... .t it et et e et eeeeeanen 19
St o 3 BYGR
THREAD DRA¥ OUT SOLENOID COMPONENTS ... ... it 21
el LEEBSR
WIPER COMPONERTS . ..ttt ettt et e aeee e e aa e aa e naneeanaans 23
7 A - EBR
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ...t et e e e e 25
B aiBa R
OTL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS ... ... . e ameeeannns 26
il - B BBk
PSC BOX COHPONENTS (FOR MH-A81-0) . ... . e e e e iaaa 27
PSC:HKw 7 2B (MH—481—-5H)
PSC CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS (FOR HH-481-5) .......ounr e 29
PSCHEEEZE (MH—-—481—-5H)
PSC CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS (FOR MB-481-5) ......covriiinnininnnnnn. 31
PSCHRME (MH—-—481—-5H)
CPU CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS (FOR MH-481-9) ... 33
CPURKEME (MH—-—481-5H)
THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ... et ettt teteaeananarnnnnns 35
SkILEFFE P £
BELT COVER COMPONENTS . .ot e ettt e e e sssnaaann 37
b kAo — PR
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . .t e e e et eeennnen 38

Al



2‘8




REF.NO_ NOTE  PARTNO. ~________] DESCRIPTION _______.__ S B S Qty _
1 B1121-552-04A0 FACE PLATE ASM. A8 43 1
2 B1122-552-000 FACE PLATE GASKET PR I £V 1
3 $§-4111015-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 A 39 11/64-40 L=10 1
4 TA-1250406-RD RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 FA¥y D=12.5 L=4 i
5 B1130-481-04D ARM OIL SHIELD ASM. AVT7T IF -n Y 4R 1
6 BI130-481-000-A ARK OIL SHIELD A7 IF 44 n
7 B1131-481-000 NON-WOVEN FABRIC RYT7 2k -AT Y A A{Y-Y ("
8 B1132-481-000 OIL WICK AYTT 2k -nTYy 2¥Y (5
g $5-6080320-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.5 b33y 1/8-44 L=2.5 1

10 §5-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fa 3% 11/64-40 L=5 1

11 TA-1250705-R0 RUBBER PLUG I3 1

12 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG My 2

13 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG MRty 2

14 D1118-481-C00 SIDE PLATE b 4% 1

15 B1119-481-000 GASKET ThT 1% nyRy 1

16 D3TI1-481-CAD TENSEON RELEASE SHAFT COLLAR A ThZEA ¥ 795 73 1

17 $5-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b33y 9/64-40 L=6 2

18 B3534-012-000 GASKET N YRy 2
19 §5-4110815-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FaT 3y 11/64-40 L=8 8

20 D1913-481-CAD THREAD GUIDE ASM, 1bTYF4 43 1

71 DI913-481-CO0 THREAD GUIDE ISPER (1)

22 B3148-123-000 TENSION DISC {PFvI{ 37 (n

23 D1917-481-C00 TENSION DISC (LOWER) 1RTYFA¥7 (342) (1)

24 D1914-481-C00-A TENSION THREAD GUIDE SPRING FYET Y LRIV FI-INF (1)

25 B1916-481-000 TAKE-UP THREAD TENSION POST Fue v ARTVHYS ¥ 0 (1)

26 NS-6060310-SP NUT 3/32-56 nyH7Fyh 3/32-56 (1)

27 B2201-481-000-A LOOPER THREAD GUIDE $R{RTVH 1

28 $§-1110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 #5933 11/64-40 L=T 1

29 B2202-481-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE 2R SV 1

30 TA-2101002-R0 RUBBER PLUG kATY 1

3| TA-2351305-R0 RUBBER PLUG bAty D=23.5 L=11.5 i

32 TA-2351004-R0 RUBBER PLUG poEy 1.

33 B1134-481-000 BED OIL SHIELD N N ¥ Y A 1

34 B1135-481-000 BED OLL SHIELD {B) AT Yh 2k -A Y B 1

35 §5-7110510-SP SCRE® 11/64-40 L=5 /eIy 11/64-40 L= 5§ 3

36 BI106-122-000 BED SUPPORT PLATE SIS A I

37 $5-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 O¥H7E b 15/64-28 L=14 2

38 110-52701 PIN A7) F3ITHY by 1

39 B1148-555-000 SPRING 7Y F3-¥¥ L YRR 1

40 TA-1750502-R0O RUBBER PLUG D=17.5 L=5 kAtY B=17.5 L=5 1

41 B1904-431-00C THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER GUARD FYE VAN - 1

42 $5-4110515-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fat 3yt 11/64-40 L=5 1

43 B1503-481-000 TAKE-UP THREAD TENSION LEVER FYE Y LA - 1

44 §5-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FaT 39" 11/64-40 L=5 1

45 AP -0480856-SP WASHER 4 .8X8.4%0.8 Y54 & % 4.8X8.4X0.8 1

46 BI110-481-000-A  CAM COVER LATCH FAIN - fir 1

47 B111E-481-000 SPRING AN - HIAT R 1

48 B1112-481-000-A  SPRING SUSPENSICN hAART - AT A RhA 1

49 §5-6080320-5P SCREF 1/8-44 L=2.5 k52y 1/8-44 L=2.5 1

50 B1111-038-C00 ATTACHMENT CLAMP BED SLIDE PLA TAYFAYE pUYT AN 44 1

51 55-8110310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1= 2.8 F4%% 11/64-40 L=2.8 I

52 §55-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A3y 11/64-40 L=5 i

53 #01 B1121-552-00A FACE PLATE AR 1

54 ¥01  DI1L18-481-COA SIDE PLATE TR {4 1

55 #01 B1904-481-00A THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER Fykt vhn - 1

56 TA-2050406-RD RUBBER PLUG FAty 1

57 02 CM-3002000-C1 ATTENTION SEAL 26 Fp Fah{y-L(16) 1

58 03 CM-3002000-B1 LABEL(16) MII3Fan-4(16} 1

59 #03 CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, [(SMALL). Tyt vIa b 1(a) !

§0 04 CM-300200]-A1 SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). Tyt a4 3(¥an) 1

61 T00-04109 GROUND MARK TSR] 1

NOTE {(#id) #01....FCR URBAN WHITE VAR Ay Bl N i
#02....FOR JE JEM
#03....FOR DOMESTIC USE B A

#04 ... EXCEPT JE & DCEMSTIC USE

JE, EH A EEL



2. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
SHIRAEBIR (2)




REF.NO_ _NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION ________._. by A AL Qy _
1 B1905-380-000 FRAME TEREAD EYELET F1-hy Ab7yH{ 1
2 $S-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fnt 39 11/64-40 L=5 1
3 D1912-481-C00-A TENSION THREAD GUIDE FUL Y ATV A 4 1
4 §5-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fat 2y 11/64-40 L=5 2
5 D19i3-481-CA0  THREAD GUIDE ASM. {RTVH 23 1
8 D1913-481-C00 THREAD GUIDE {7V H (1)
7 D1914-481-C00-A TENSION THEREAD GUIDE SPRING FYR' Y ARTVHL FI-IN % (1
8 B3148-123-000 TENSION DISC {27 #5 {1
9 D1917-481-C00  TENSION DISC (LOWER) A 703135 (34) {1

10 B1916-481-000 TAKE-UP THREAD TENSION POST FURT Y NIV T (N

11 NS-6060310-SP NUT 3/32-56 ¥Ry 3/32-56 1

12 D3916-481-C00  TUBE HOLDER T{Y-F1-7 A1 1

13 $§-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Far 3y 11/64-40 L=5 1

14 B1106-481-0A0-A CAM COVER ASM. AhINT - 43 1

15 B1106-481-000-A CAM COVER Bhhn - (1

16 B1108-481-000 CAM COVER SUPPORT BAAN - HHI (n

17 SS-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 b33 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)

18 B1109-481-000  SPRING BAIN - AT ()

19 $5-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 t7%y 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)

20 B1107-481-000 CAM COVER GUIDE DEAN - TYH (D

21 SS-6060340-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 ¢33y 3/32-56 ,=2.5 (1)

22 B1103-481-F00  THROAT PLATE R4 1

23 $§-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 Th¥53Y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

24 D1104-481-CA0  BED SLIDE ASM. AN 04a 3 1

25 D1104-481-C00  BED SLIDE A 044 {1

26 B1115-380-000 SPRING IS EE WA (1)

27 55-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 b5:y 3/32-56 L=1.9 {(2)

28 B1107-380-000 BED SLIDE GUIDE N 048 7y (n

29 SS-6060340-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 L5%¥" 3/32-56 L=2.5 (1)

30 B1105-380-000 BED SLIDE STOPPER AT D49 IN & 1

31 SS-4110515-SP  SCREW 1i/64-40 L=5 Fa" %y 11/64-40 L=5 2

32 B1106-380-000 LATCH 1843 1

33 SS-4080415-SP  SCREW i/8-44 L=4 AT EY 1/8-44 L=4 1

34 D2469-555-B00  TUBE FOR MAGNET CORD T I-b AT 1

35 #01 D2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE 1-b bARFS A 1

36 #01 S§S5-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Thk73y 15/64-28 L=9 1

37 D2467-555-B00  RUBBER PLUG T4 7YY 1

38 #02 B1161-481-0B0  SILICONE OIL LUBRICANT ASM. IZL Ve~ JE 1

39 #02 B1161-481-000-A SILICON OIL CASE IZLYF -7 {1

40 #02 TA-1050504-R0  RUBRER PLUG ALY {n

4] #02 Bi162-481-000 SILICON OIL FELT IALYTILG (5)

42 #02 B1166-481-000 SILICON QIL FELT by F%2-710) (2)

43 #02 B1167-481-000  SILICON THREAD GUIDE IZL VA RT Y (1)

44 #02 B1168-481-000 SCREW IZVYAhTvFA bARY (1)

45 #02 SD-0640231-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.3 2 viy D=6.35 H=2.3 (1)

46 #02 WZ-0641510-KP WAVED WASFER 6.4X11X0.3 FIF A% 4 7 6.4X11X0.3 (0

47 #02 B1103-481-B00  THROAT PLATE (LIGHT WEIGHT) RI{2 1

48 $$-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAT XY 11/64-40 L=5 1

49 #03 D9101-481-CA0  GLAND WIRE ASM. 7EYh Ry (3) 1

50 #03  §5-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 Thk73y 15/64-28 L=7 1

51 #03 WP-0621026-SP  WASHER 6.2X9.5X1 k5% 4 % 6.2X9.5X1 1

52 #03 WT-0640002-KN  TOOTHED WASHER INES AN P (] 1

NOTE (i 3d) #01....FOR MH-481-4-4 MH-481-4-4F
#02....SPECIAL ORDER PART ¥ Bl 7 SR
#03....FOR MU-481-4 MH-481-48



3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
il - $HHEEBAFR




REF_NG_ _ NOTE _  PARTNO. _  ____ . __1 DESCRIPTION _______.._._ | S S Qty
1 MTV-70CB1100 NEEDLE TVXT £11 A TVXT £11 1
2 B1401-481-000 NEEDLE BAR M - 1
3 #02 GES-12153000 0IL WICK HOLDER YIEYAt VR A 1
4 §8-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 INEFEY 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
5 B1419-155-000 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NI - {VTVFA 1
3 EI1218-552-A00 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE A nUF - AFRT A 1
7 B1403-155-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER RYF - FARAN 1
8 B141§-481-040 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM, M -2 23 1
9 $5-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v733%" 9/64-40 L=6 (13

10 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK AN U ¥ Fy{an 1

Il B1902-481-0A0-B  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASN. A AT i

12 $3-6091210-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=12 vI3y 0/64-40 L=12 (1)

13 D1901-481-CC0 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. Fvety (57308 1

14 B1901-481-000-A THREAD TAKE-UP Fvbr v (1)

15 B1908-481-000-A  THREAD TENSION REGULATING PLAT FvE v 1}F3-944 {(2)

16 BI910-481-C00 TENSION SPRING FIC Y {hFIVN R (1

17 B1909-481-000-4  THREAD TENSION REGULATING STUD FYbty AMFIVILAT Y (n

18 $5-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b33y 9/64-40 L=6 2

H B1402-552-000-A  NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER N - BTAAR 1

20 #02  85-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 INeTFY 11/64-40 L= 5 1

21 BI405-012-00C CAP T 1

22 B120t-481-000-4 MAIN SHAFT g7y 3y 1

23 B1213-552-0A0-A  OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASM. 3y 1Y3-FI-L¥E Y I3 1

24 RO-0291801-00 RUBBER RING oy (n

25 B1226-552-000 ROLLER FELT 7Ihb 1

26 B1206-481-0AC COUNTERWEIGHT ASH. YITAEEN 73 1

27 B1206-481-0B0 COUNTERWEIGHT ASM. SYTIAEY 73 (1

28 $5-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 bA%y* 15/64-28 L=7 (1)

29 $8-7681650-TP SCREW 5/32-28 L=16 YhEF:y" 9/32-28 L=16 (1)

30 $5-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 bAZy' 9/32-28 L=16 (1)

31 RO-0442401-00 RUBBER RING oy 0

32 B1408-481-000 NEEDLE EAR CRANK ROD M - 2SOy {1

33 B1905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING FUET Y o-bt AT TS (n

34 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW 2 F 5 (1}

35 B1202-481-000 BUSHING, FRONT 0T 4 LAY 1

38 BI1203-481-B0D BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 9IS yFAAAR I

37 $5-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=1] I3y 15/64-28 L=11 1

38 C8-147121E-§4 THRUST COLLAR ASM . D=14.72 W=12 A5AMH D=14.72 W=12 73 2

39 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MAZY 1/4-40 L=8 (4}

40 D1204-555-DA0 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR ASM. IS SUIMALL 73 1

i1 D1204-555-D00 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR Iy AGIIARD ¥))]

42 D1230-555-B00 NEEDLE BEARING LRSS N b7 (2}

43 D1231-555-B00 WASHER AFAN B R (2)

44 D1232-555-B00 SNAP RING -} N BAT (23

45 D1208-555-D00 01IL SEAL Iy SYuALY A A -k 1

46 #01 DIZ17-486-D00 HAND WHEEL MR AR I

47 #03 D1217-486-D0A HAND WHEEL ARRYAY 1

48 §5-8151550-SP SCRER 15/64-28 L=15 bA%Y" 15/64-28 L=15 2

49 #01 D1230-555-B00 NEEDLE BEARING - AT TS |

50 01  8$8-7111410-TP SCREW 11/G4-40 L=14 IRy 11/64-40 L=14 3

51 #0Z DZI12-436-E00 CORD HOLDER IYanI-F oy ARAY i

52 $02  M8512-090-4A0 SYNCHRONIZER A ASM. yyput{d - A3 1

53 #04 D1227-481-ECO SYNCHRONIZER A ASM. FyruF4y -A(43) !

54 #02  M9628-110-000 CLIP FUYN R {1

55 #02  SS-8110410-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 FAFY 11/64-40 L=6.5 (2)

56 £02  SS-8I11010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 F43%Y 11/64-40 L=9.5 &)

57 #02  M4006-090-0A0 SYNCHRONIZER ASM, PETRT AR (YT 0) {1

58 #04 M4006-090-04A SYNCHRONIZER ASM. R ITAT(EYT ) (B

59 #02  M4007-110-0AB MAGNET FITTENG BASE B ASM. RS BUPSAA4 OB 43 {1}

60 #02 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 bAFy* 15/64-28 L=I5 (2)

61 02 WE-D450801-8D WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 ¥=3 5 % 4.5%10X0.8 (2)

62 #02 S5-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 k73 11/64-40 L=12 {(2)

63 #02  M4007-110-044 MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASH. 7R BUPEA A R (B

64 #02  WP-0671016-SE WASHER 6.7X13XI k74 3 6.7X13X1 1

NOTE {iEi2)

#01,...FOR MH-481-4-3

#02. ., FOR MH-481-5

£#03....FOR URBAN WHITE(FOR MH-481-4-3)
£04 .., . FOR URBAN WHITE(FOR MH-481-5)

WH-481-4-3/

MH-481-573

7=V k7o b NH-481-4-3/
TN R o b FMH-481-5H



A HE - AL - TEIBIGR

4. PRESSER BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS




BEF. NO_ _NOTE_ _  PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION, __________ | N A ary |
1 B1524-481-CCO SLIDING TYPE PRESSER FOOT ASM. AF4F £y A¥T 73 1
2 B1421-481-000 FINGER GUARD I F b n
3 B1532-481-C00 ADJUSTING SPRING STUD £33 MY S {1
4 B1536-481-C00 AIR BLOW ADJUSTING PLATE SPRIN AHIFT M 3 {0
5 B1533-481-C00 ADJUSTING SCREW FI-v¥5y (n
G NS-6110310-SP NOT 11/64-40 Ty FIL 15/64-20 @]
7 $5-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 v3iy 4/32-56 L=3.5 (1
8 $8-7091110-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10,5 IAYFEY 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
9 B1502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER HTE - SERAR I

10 B1501-127-000 PRESSER BAR AHTH - 1

11 101-78705 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET AILE A & 1

12 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 W3y 1/4-40 L=6 1

13 B1510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR AL TYHF - H

14 B1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING AL FI-XIR S I

15 B1509-555-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AHTFIVEYEY 1

16 BI511-555-000 NUT A¥IFI-¥IFY" FIB 1

17 BI515-552-000 LIFTING LEVER YRS {4 1

18 SD-0630275-8P HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 4 %3y D=6.35 H=2.7 1

19 5D-0630301-SP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3 & vy D=6.35 H=3 1

20 B1516-552-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK kE7S {8 Dug 1

21 DI5S17-556-B00-A HINGE PIN EXTr AR Y S 1

22 B3431-581-000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET IR LY 1

23 B1523-226-000 SNAP RING bAY B 1

24 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 Ef AbAY 6 1

25 B1518-555-0A0 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. A¥ITY bA 43 1

26 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 0Ty ¢}

27 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4X!1.8X0.5 b3 43 7.4X11.8X0.5 1

28 B1520-552-000-A  HAND LIFTER LT L - 1

29 B1521-555-000 SCREW HITELn - bARY 1

30 B3412-415-000 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD vy 74 3IF - 1

31 B3416-552-000 CONRECTING ROD HINGE SCREW EF T 3u% - & Ay 1

32 RE~-0500000-K0 E-RING Ed 4h47 5 1

33 B3414-415-000-A LIFTING LEVER LINK, RIGHT AL WL 1

34 B3416-415-000-4  SWIVEL PE -2 MY 1

a5 SD-0600322-SD HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3,2 & vy D=6 H=3.2 1

36 B3415-481-000 CONNECT NG ROD, VERTICAL kEFETr LyrTE - 1

37 NS-6820310-SP NUT 3/16-32 s 3/16-32 1

38 110-07101 HINGE SCREW k# TH 3aF 0RY° I

39 B1308-481-0C0 GEAR LOWER ASM. MR S3 1

40 §$§-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 kA3 1/4-40 L=§ (8)

4l BI306-155-0B0 GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER GURERT AT F3 (0

42 B1305-012-040 GEAR ASM. OYREAT AT 24 93 (1

43 B1306-155-0A0 PINION ASH, SUREAYT LY Y3- 43 (1}

44 B1308-481-0B0 GEAR & PINION ASM. ar Y 23 (1

45 B1308-481-040 GEAR LOWER(LARGE JASM . JANT AT B4 73 {1)

46 BI1306-155-040 PINTON ASK, i S E O [§))

47 B1301-48[-000-A4  UPPIGHT SHAFT A5y 1

48 B1302-552-B00 BUSHING, UPPER A5y 4 UIRAN 1

49 110-04207 UPREGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER AFY JYRARN 1

50 §5-8151150-5§P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MAEY 15/64-28 L=10,5 2

51 B1801-481-000-A LOWER SHAFT YRy 7 1

52 B1607-352-000 BUSHING, REAR A2V 7 ymAaL 1

53 $5-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 hA%Y° 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

54 B1432-027-000 QIL PAD ROLLER AVE - 3-F -4 7IAb 1

55 £5-111121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=11,11 W=1 277004 D=11,11 W=12 #3 1

56 SS-B660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 "3y 1/4-40 L=8 ¥))

57 B1803-481-000 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE FAY 7 FHASA 1

58 $8-8151150-§P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 Ay 15/64-28 L=10.5 !

59 B1802-481-000 BUSKING, FRONT SRS 7 yIAaN ’ 1

60 $5-8151150-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 pA5Y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

61 BiRI3-481-000 OIL SEAL YET 7 FLARN RN 1

62 B2226-481-000 LOOPER THREAD GUARD BUSHING Ya{h ¥7° % R 1

63 #01  110-71701 NUT AT F2vky 73 Fyb 1

64 #01  110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR thr favty 3 1

65 B1524-481-0B0 PRESSER FOOT ASM. A¥I 73 (e H -b ¥E) 1

66 $5-5060310-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 ’o2%7 3/32-36 L=2.8 n

67 01  110-71800 HAND LIFTER AHLTF LA - 1

NOTE (F3d)

#01,...FOR URBAN WHITE

PP A v I g



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
RO (1)

5i

52




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ S Qty
1 B1623-555-000-A FEED REGULATOR DIAL AEY4R 1
2 5S-6120930-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=9 E339" 3/16-28 L=9 1
3 B1634-555-000-B STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREW Y FI3-eyEy” 1
4 R0-0742401-00  RUBBER RING Quus® 1
5 B1620-481-000 FEED REGULATOR P FR- 293" 4 1
B B1622-555~000  HINGE PIN 7Y FA-£9RTL RFAITY 1
7 SS-8151150-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 F2E5" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
8 B1625-555-000  FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD 45U Fa-+9%E nYrT 1
9 B1626-555-000  FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD A7) F3-v9F OYRTEC Y 1

10 S3-8110510~Sp  SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 bAxy” 11/64-40 1,=5 1
11 SS5-7110710-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 The7RY” 11/64-40 L=7 1
12 B1610~481-0B0 - FEED ECCENTRIC CAM ASM. T AVIVIL 43 1
13 §5-2090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 WEIEYT 9/64-40 L=7 {2)
14 55-2110930-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 WwR7FIT 11/64-40 L=8.75 (3
15 S5-6661110-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 1=11 b33 1/4-40 1=11 ()
16 B1612-161-000  FEED ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING R Z4A4 FRYE” 1
17 #01  B1636-581-B00  NEEDLE BEARING B Z-RTR ATTYUST B 1
18 B1621-555-000-4 CONTROL LEVER SHAFT HyFa-9 LaT-3"Y 1
19 B1627-555-0A0  CRANK ASM. EYATYNTFEY FR-EYRITT U3 1
20 58-6121210-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 b3Fy” 3/16-28 1=9 (1)
21 85-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MY 15/64-28 L=T7 1
22 S8-7110910-SP  SCREW heEY” 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
23 35-7620750~-3F  SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 hEFFYT 3/16-32 L=6.5 2
24 B1628-555~000  TENSION SPRING SUSPENSION STUD EYA°Y ATEEY YTH 1
25 B16G46-555-000 TENSJON SPRING EYA°Y AT % 1
26 B1636-555-000  SUSPENSION BRACKET ESATY AT EDY 1
27 SS-7111120-SP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=10.5 RAe33Y” 11/64-40 L=10.5 1
28 B1617-555-000  FEED DRIVING ROCKER 7Y Fa~-tyyuy 1
29 35-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FARI™ 15/64-28 L=7 1
30 S5-8620610-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 =6 bAzy” 3/16-32 1.=6 1
31 B1615-555~000  FEED DRIVING ROCKER HINGE PIN 99 Fa-ty FRRYYH ey 1
32 B1619-555-000  FEED DRIVING ROCKER HINGE PIN E VI ER SUNY I & p 1
33 55-7111120-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=10.5 2hE735" 11/64-40 L=10.5 1
34 B1618-161-000  FEED DRIVING ROCKER ARM HINGE A9 F3-ty Yty 1
35 S5-8150710-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 [=7 bA2YT 15/64-28 L=7 1
36 B1614~555-000  FEED DRIVING ROCKER ARM 7Y F3-ty 1Ry 1
37 B1633-555-000  ROCKER ARM CONNECTING PIN ZAAAT ) OYRTETY 1
38 8$3~7111260~SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 IRETFEST 11/64-40 L=12 1
39 B1608-555~040  FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. AAAATHYITS H3 1
40 SS-6121610-TP _SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k3337 3/16-28 1.=15.5 1
41 B1606-481-000  CONNECTING ROD 244 399 L yhy 1
42 SD-1020701-SP  HINGE SCREW D=10.2 H=7 ¥ vyt D=10.2 H=7 1
43 NS-6680320-SP  NUT 9/32-28 oyhrFyr 9/32-28 1
44 B1630-555-000  ROCKER ARM CONNECTING ROD Y FI-tynyrT 1
45 SD-0500401-3P  HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 4 273" D=h H=4 1
46 WZ-0541510-KP  WAVED WASHER 5.4X9.0X0.3 FIFTRSTHTE 5.4X9%0.3 1
47 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 nyF¥Yr 3/16-28 1
48 B1629-555~-0A0  CONTROL LEVER CRANK ASHM, ) FE-e995T B3 1
49 8§5-6121210-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 E33y” 3/16-28 L=9 (L
50 55-8150710-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 pA¥I” 15/64-28 L=7 1
51 B1624~555~000  REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER TPLaT- 1
52 SS-8661040-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=10 1
53 55-8660810~TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=8 1
54 RO-0691801-00  RUBBER RING oyuy™ 1
55 WZ-1052010-KP _ WAVED WASHER TIAT TR 210,5X14,5%0.3 1
56 B1660-481-000  STOPPER LA™~ ZRYA° - 1
57 B1661-481-000  SCREW LA™ = ZRYAT - 33 1
58 B1662-481-000  LEVER STOPPER RUBBER CAP LA™~ ZFIAS = 274 1
58 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oy3739r 15/64-28 1
60 WP-0621016-3I  HASHER.6.2X13X1 BTy 6.2X13K1 1
61 $5-8080540-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 FARYT 9/64-40 L=5 1
62 #02  B1623-555-A00  FEED REGULATOR DIAL AR 43 1
63 #02  B1624-555-00A  REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER TPILAT - 1
Nete { @EEC )#0l..... SELECTIVE PART i

#02..... FOR URBAN WHITE P—nNyF74+H

- 10 —



T~



REF. NO__ NOTE __ _ PART NO. _ _ _ _____ ] DESCRIPTION ______.___ | S N S aty
1 B1613-481-F00  FEED DOG A2In (#F2-7¥%)) l
2 §5-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 he7Ey 11/64-40 1=14 I
'3 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L7 4 % 4.8X8.4X0.8 1
4 B1602-481-000-A FEED BAR A7VE 4 1
5 Bi604-486-000 FEED BAR SHAFT R0 437 1
6 §§-1080510-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=5 $7%3° 1/8-44 1=5 11
7 B1715-481-000  COUNTER-SUNK WASHER (A5 02 MM i
8 S8-6090810-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 7%y 9/64-40 L=7.5 2
9 B1603-486-0A0  FEED ROCKER ASHM. F008 4 97 I3 1
10 58-6121840-3P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 v7%¥ 3/16-28 L=18§ (D
11 WP-0480856-5SP  WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.8 LI Ik 4.8X8.4X0.8 {n
12 N§-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 oyh7Fdh 3/16-28 (1)
13 CQ-3030000-00  OIL WICK ¥y 0.3
14 Bi605-555~000  BUSHING, FRONT AV 7 YTARN 1
15 B1601-555-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT 259072 1
16 CS5-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14_72 W=12 Z7AMOT D=14.72 W=12 73 2
17 S5-8660610-TP  SCREW [/4-40 L=6 bARY" 1/4-40 L=6 (4)
18 §8-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 bAXY 15/64-28 L=7 I
19 B1702-155-000  BUSHING, REAR X093 g AN 1
20 SD-1020701-SP  HINGE SCREW D=10.2 H=7 A yzy D=10.2 H=7 1
21 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 UdAarIh 9/32-28 1
22 RC-0150001-XKP  RETAINING RING 13.8 Ch 4bA7 13.8 1
23 CQ~3030000-00  OIL WICK ayy 0.2
24 Bi1701-481-000  FEED DRIVING SHAFT PAR-EL A Vb ) 1
25 B1604-155-000  FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRO A0 AN 1
26 B1713-481-0A0  FEED BAR LINK ASM. ¥ -4 F0NETA Yy o3 1
27 55-8110410-TP  SCREW 1:i/64-40 L= 3.5 bAR¥ 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
28 B4103-352-0A0  FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. YOAR TANAITYT IS 1
29 S5-6621220-5P  SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 L33 3/16-32 L=12 (2)
30 B1610-430-000 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER SHAFT i YA A 1
3l £Q-3030000-00  OIL WICK ayy 0.2
32 B1604-156-000 FEED RGCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRO FI03° 7 STALR 1
33 58-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 A%y 15/64-28 L=7 1
34 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK 13y 0.2
35 CS8-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 W={2 Z7700y D=14.72 W=12 73 1
36 §S-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 bA%Y 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
37 B1702~155-000  BUSHING, REAR APV ARk 1
38 S8-8150710-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 pARY" 15/64-28 L=T7 1
39 BI703-155-0A0  FEED DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM., ¥ A=y Arywr 3 1
40 $8-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k343 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1)
41 B1708-481-000  FEED DRIVING SHAFT CONNECTING EAERE A A 1
42 #01 B1712-481-00B NEEDLE BEARING YA RN ATV 1
43 #02 B1613-481-A00 FEED DOG (1~NEEDLE) FPUN (4¥9F v )) 1
44 #02 B1613-481-D00  FEED DOG (D) 9N D 1

NOTE (iF &) #01....SELECTIVE PART RS &
#02....SPECIAL ORDER PART i Bl SCED &L



7. THREAD SPREADER COMPONENTS
Faid SHFE

~ 13 —



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION Eoy 4 A Qty
1 D2101-481~CA0  THREAD SPREADER ECCENTRIC ASM. RIS LI 5 TR/ 1
2 $5-8150710-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 FAFY™ 15/64-28 L=T7 (2)
3 $5~2080810-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=7.5 RF3RYT 1/8-44 L=7.5 (2)
4 #01  B2103-481-00B  BEARING AREATERL ATPYLYT 1
Y B2105-481-000 LEFT & RIGHT DRIVING ROD A 29 OYR* A i
6 B1403-352-0A0 PIN 73Uy H3 1
7 CQ-2020000-00 OIL VICK vy (0.1)
8 S5-8110410-TFP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAFYT 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
9 B2106-481-0A0  LEFT & RIGHT DRIVING ROD(B} AS Fooyrt B 73 1

10 SD-045070%-TP HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 27wy D=4.5 B=1 (&0
11 S5-7111110-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 IREFEYT 11/64~40 L=10.5 (1)
12 B2117-481-0A0  FORE & AFT DRIVING ROD ASH. A M L S T 1
13 B2110-481-000~A BUSHING, UPPER Fa93™ aTAek 1
14 B2109-481-000-A MOUNTING BASE Fag AT 1
15 SH-6062002-TP __ SCREW MG L=20 DYRP IR A M6 1220 2
16 B2111-481-000~-A BUSHING, LOVER F2997h YRR 1
17 35-8150710-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAFZ™ 15/64-28 L=7 1
18 B2108-481-000  LEFT & RIGHT DRIVING SHAFT 19 Y 1
19 B2112-481-0A0  SLIDE BLOCK BRACKET AMEATE BHITITT 43 1
20 $8-7131110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=10.5 TREIFY” 11/64-40 1=10,5 (1
21 B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK I 1
22 B1827-232-000  SLIDE ROLLER STUD ¥y 1
23 NS-6120310-8P  NUT 3/16-28 nYy739E 3/16-28 1
24 WP-0501016~5D  WASHER 5X10.5X1 E34T 5 % 5X10.5X1 1
23 B1715-481-000 COUNTER-SUNE WASHER L A A M 1
26 $5-1080510-5P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=5 »5¥¥" 1/8~44 L=5 1
27 B2124-481-000  BUSHING,REAR ARRATRITY GIRARL 1
28 $5-8150710-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAEY™ 15/64-28 L=7 1
29 B2115-481-0A0 SLIDE BLOCK ASM. AFIATE B72°R AFRAEYY 73 1
30 $8-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 [=11.5 339" 3/16-28 1=11.5 (1
31 B2120-481-0A0 FORE & AFT DRIVING ARM ASM. LA 5 1
32 85-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 533" 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1)
33 82119-481-040 PIN ETVaTYFT By 73 1
34 CQ-2020000-00 OQOIL WICK Y (0.1)
35 KS-6120310~-8P  NOT 3/16-28 pYhy+er 3/16-28 1
36 B2122-481-000 THREAD SPREADER DRIVING SHAFT L1 MM A 1
37 B2123-481-000  BUSHING,FRONT ARRATEITY 2IRA 1
38 S5-8150710~3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=T7 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=T 1
39 B2125-481-0A0  THREAD SPREADER DRIVING ARM AS AFFATE AT 53 1
40 S5-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 1.=11.5 k339" 3/16-28 1=11.5 (L
41 S5-7090520-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 RAEFFIT 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
42 D2126-481~CA0  THREAD SPREADER ASM. {FAT% b3 1
Note ( #EEZ )#01..... SELECTIVE PART B R &



8. LOOPER & NEEDLE GUARD COMPONENTS
W= - §F SRR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ Oty
1 D2013-481-C00  LOOPER MOUNTIHRG BASE K~n° 5 4 1
2 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 O9347 757 A M6 L=20 4
3 B2030-481-000  LOGPER A=n° 1
4 B2015-481-0A0  LOOPER ROCKER ASH. A-NUF" 93 1
5 S5-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 1=11.5 b33 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1)
6 B2025-481-000  CODLLAR L=A°3F7 95 {1
7 $5-7090520-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 WESFYT 9/64-40 L=4.5 (n
8 B2032-481-000  LGOPER DRIVING LINK SET RING LAV A S 1
9 B2012-481-000  BUSHING,REAR A=nTUuy A% 2

10 S5-8110410-TP _SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 pAzet 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
11 B2010-431-040  LOOPER ROCKER SHAFT ASM. K-h® Y¥y B3 1
12 $5~7090910-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 8.5 EIFY" 9/64-40 L=8.5 (4)
13 CQ-2520000-00  OIL WICK SR 0.2
14 B2008-481-000  TRUNNION et o 1
15 B2014-481-0AC LOOPER CRANK COVER ASK. 79 Int - B3 1
16 $5-6092120-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 LiFy” 9/64-40 L=21.2 3
17 TA-1050504~R0  RUBBER PLUG Pty 1
18 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE JLryFI-7" 0.1
19 B2006-481-040  LOOPER CRANK(WITH SCREW) A N NI 1
29 $8-8660810-TP _ SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 bAFES™ 1/4-4C 1=8 (2)
21 B2007-431~000  LOOPER CRANK ADJUSTING SCREV B3 #3-E9397 (1
22 B2001-481-000-4 LOOPER CRANK DRIVING SHAFT A-R° Y Y 1
23 32002-481-000  BUSHING,FRONT N=AT 575 213N 1
24 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=7 I
29 B1803-481-000 _ BUSHING. IRTERMEDIATE Y27 AN 1
26 S5-8150710-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 PARST 15/64-28 L=7 1
27 B2004-481-040  GEAR,UPPER =A% AITRT 91 43 1
28 $5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=38 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=8 {2)
29 #01  B2005-481-0AB  GEAR, LOWER A=A X7y~ 9% B H3 1
30 SS-8660610-TF  SCREY 1/4-40 [=6 Laxy” 1/4-4¢ [=6 (2)
31 B2301-481-0A0  NEEDLE GUARD CAM UL i A N 1
32 S5-8150710-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FA23™ 15/64-28 L=7 {2)
33 B2302-481-000  NEEDLE GUARD CRANK ROD Ay n9re 2
34 55-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAEY™ 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
39 BE1610-430-040 PIN ASH. TRTINFT L0y B3 1
36 C0-3030000-00  OIL WICK 13y {0.1)
37 B1610-430-040 PIN ASH. TEREYTT KTy 43 1
38 C0-3030000-00 OIL VICK e (0.1
39 B2303-481-0A0  LOOP GUIDE ROCKER FORK N-hTHTART 7R339FT B3 1
40 38-7111310~TP  SCREW 11/64-40 [=12 8 2hEIEYT 11/64~-40 [=12.8 (1
41 B2304-481-0A0  REAR NEEDLE GUARD ROCKER FORK BIOETT Ny 7RIR9FT b3 1
42 35-7111310-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 AEFFYT 11/64-40 [=12.8 {1
43 B2306-431-000  NEEDLE GUARD DRIVING SHAFT SIARTT MEF FRIRYTT 1
44 B2307-481-000  BUSHING UL LA 51! 1
45 S$-8150710-3P  SCREW 15/84-28 [=7 PARS 15/64-28 L=7 1
46 B2305~481-0A0  LOOP GUIDE DRIVING SHAFT ASHM. LS A S A B i
47 C0-2520000-00  QIL WICK Y (0.2)
48 B2311-481-000-A4 NEEDLE GUARD HokLs 1
49 B2309-481~0A0  REAR NEEDLE GUARD ROCKER ARM qIOE™G AOYYTT 93 1
50 S5-6121220~TP  SCREW 3/16-23 L=11.5 k7Y 3/16-28 1=11.5 1
51 S§-7090910-TP  SCREVW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 ThEFEYT 9/64-40 L=8.5 (1
52 B2310-481-000  LGOP GUIDE -7 B4R 1
53 $5-7090520-TP  SCREY 9/64-40 L= 4.5 TALIFYT 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
54 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 EHTBTF 3.7XTXL 2
) B2303-481-040 [OOP GUIDE ROCKER ARM b=7° FAETHFT 43 1
56 $5-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 L33y 3/16-28 L=11.5 (D
57 #02  B2312-481-000  NEEDLE GUARD 274N S 1
Note ( FEZC )#01..... SELECTIVE PART 138 41 BB
..... SPECIAL ORDER PART FHIE X B

-~ 16 —



9. THREAD TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS
T I LE




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION = Oty
1 03103-481-DA0 LOOPER THREAD TENSION ASM. Y94 FA-Y B3 1
2 110~72204 TENSION NUT {hFahy i (1)
3 B3106-481-000 LOOPER THREAD TENSION SPRING 4FF3-% nv2 (1)
4 B3120-125~000  ROTATING STOPPER AFF3-2%7 DATFULTA (1}
5 B3126-352~000  TENSION DISC {1+ #3-3 #3 (2)
6 B3104-481-000  LOOPER THREAD TENWSION POST Ak FI-YhT - {1
T PS-0200102-KH  SPRING PIN 2.0 X 10 27°Yu5e%y 2.0X10 (1)
8 B3106-380-000  THREAD GUIDE Y24 FI-IETS {FPUIA (1)
9 WP-0851216~8C WASHER 8.5X18.0X1.2 L3 4" 8.5X18K1.2 (1)

10 B3101-481-000 TENSTON CONTROLLER INSTALLING ArF3-% PIYEAT A 1)
11 $5-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT 2" 11/64-40 L=7 2
12 B3121-481-000 LOOPER THREAD TENSION RELEASE IR 1
13 $S-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 E339" 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
14 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 E3ETH"%  7.4X11.8%0.5 1
15 D3135-481-CBO  LOOPER THREAD RELFASE SHAFT AS DRAFARRITH B3 1
16 D3135-481-C00-A LOOPER THREAD RELEASE SHAFT IRAFIARYTY (1}
17 D3136-481~CA0 TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM. IRALARADTY AT B3 (1)
18 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 D9y 11/64-40 (1)
19 R0-0371801-00  RUBBER RING ogum™ (1)
20 03130-481~CAQ TERSION RELEASE ARM ASH DIALEIAANTT B3 1
21 $5-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 E5%¥" 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
22 D3134-481-C00  SPRING EFTPET HLOMFT ATX 1
23 D3133-481-C00  SUSPENSION BRACKET EXTTFET Buh93TT AT 3dy 1
24 5S-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATEYY 11/64-40 L=7 2
25 D3110-481-C00  TENSION RELEASE SHAFT AR2AE STH 1
26 B1522-552-000  OIL SEAL RING THIPN™ 7% HAAI-N 1
27 B3115-481-000 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT SPACER AF2RL ¥ 0R5- 1
28 B3116-481-000  SPACER(A), FOR INSTALLING PLAT AbFa-7 MYERTAL B5- A 1
29 B3117-481-000 SPACER(B), FOR INSTALLING PLAT ALFa-3 MIYFLTA 55 B 1
30 85-4112515-8P  SCREY 11/64-40 1=25 AT E” 11/64-40 L=25 1
31 S8-4111415-8P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 FAT2Y™ 11/64-40 L=14 1
32 RE-0600000-K0 E~SHAPED SNAP RING (BMM) Ex™2k27 6 1
33 B3120-481-000 NEEDLE THREAD TENSION RELEASE DUER St ] 1
34 $5-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 E32y™ 11/64-40 L=4.8 1
35 B3102-481~-0AC  HEFDLE THREAD TENSIOHN ASM. ALRFI-Y h3 1
36 B3126-012~000 THREAD TENSION DISK AL Fa-3%3 (2)
37 B3104-481-000 LOOPER THREAD TENSTION POST A FI-TET - (1)
38 B2306-019-000  TENSION THREAD GUIDE A+F3-9 FuTA4% (1)
39 B3102-481-000  NEEDLE THREAD TENSION GUIDE PL 9L FA-Y FUI44% (1)
40 B3101-481-000 TENSION CONTROLEER INSTALLING ArFa-3 PSR4 [60)]
41 B3107-704~000 TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE FI-I13 91 {1)
42 B3129-012-A00  TENSTION SPRING AFFI-INTE A (1
43 B3119~771-000  THREAD TENSION NUT A FR-2F9E (1}
44 B3120-125-00¢  ROTATING STOPPER AFFR-315 DAFVETA (1}
_45 D22310-481~DA0  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE ASK. DhARPUTAL A3 1
46 B2203-481~000  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE(B) Y%4+FuT4 B (1)
47 SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 E3%3" 1/8-44 L=2.5 (1)
48 B2218-481-000  CAST-QFF WIRE ha4h D4%- {1)
49 SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 E3%3" 1/8-44 L=4 2)
_50 ¥P-0371026-8D  WASHER 3.7X7X1 LI YR 3, TRTXT 2
51 B2217-481~000  THREAD GUIDE STOPPER SPRING B ARVFURL FAIATR (1)
52 55-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 E32Y" 1/8-44 L=2.5 (3]
53 B2216-481~000  THREAD GUIDE SPRING Bh AVPYFL ATE (1
54 B2214-481~000  THREAD GUIDE STUD BAALITH (1)
85 NS-6110310-SP__ NUT 11/64-40 o9asrer 11/64-40 1)
56 D2213-481-C00  CAST-OFF PLATE BhAF TR (1)
57 B2212-4831-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE,RIGHT BhL AFFYI4 3R (1)
58 D2211-481-D¢0Q LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, LEFT BAARPUTA (1)
59 B2215-481-000  COLLAR Ba AFPURHE B5- {4)
61 D2227~481-D00  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE FAALIAL £PFUFA (1}
62 $5-4080610-SP SCREV 1/8-44 L=6.4 FATEYS 1/8-44 L=6.4 (2)
63 $5-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TATRY" 11/64-40 L=5 2
64 B2220-481~-04A0 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP Y24F AL B3R 1
65 B2225-481~000  SCREWY DR4F BLRAZIT 1
656 D3931-481-D00 ARM INSTALLING PLATE BhAL2IAE AFTRT4 1
87 $8~4110715-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=7 4
68 RE~-0400000~K0 E-SHAPED SHAP RING {4MM) E¥* 2137 4 1
69 SD-0640211-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.1 a*yxy™ D=6.35 H=2.1 1
70 D3928-481~DA0  THREAD TENSION RELEASE ASM, BhAEIRA Yn"~ B3 1
71 D3929-481-DA0  RELEASE LEVER INSTALLING ASH. BAARIRAE LAT=2"4 B3 1
72 D3105-481-D00  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 3474 C 1
73 D2120-555~C00 CORD PRESSER {(120V%) 10y B3u7° 1
74 $S~4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64~40 L=7 FAT2Y™ 11/64-40 L=T 1



10. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
00 &R BRI/

=
=
=
=
=
kTl
H -\



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION B Qtv
1 D2407-481-DBA  MOVING KNIFE MOUNTING PLATE AS BU-A22T4 43 1
2 #01  D2407-481-DBB  MOVING KNIFE BASE ASH. FU-AZET4 7R4RI- 73 (1)
3 55-6090420-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 529" 9/64-40 L=4 (4}
4 D2405-481-C00~A COUNTER KNIFE 27447 (1)
5 D2401-481-CHO  MOVING KNIFE ASM, . s (1)
6 #01 D2401-481-CDB  COUNTER KNIFE ASH. Fo=A2 53 (7M4H) (1)
7 D2403-481-C00  COLLAR L ¥ e 1 (1)
8 RE-0250000-K0  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (2.5MM) E3"2k47 2.5 "
9 D2407-481~D00  MOUNTING PLATE FT-ARRT A (1)

10 02406-481-D00  THREAD CLAMPING YRARIFTC (1)
11 D2409-481-D00  CLAMPING STOPPER PIN VENIAS PSS (2)
12 D2404-481-D0A  THREAD CLAMPING SPRING FIVIC AR 4 (1)
13 #01 D2404-481-DOB  THREAD CLAMPING SPRING B ¥3¥7°R"% B (1)
14 SD-0360601~SP  CLAMPING SCREW 2 vxY" D=3.6 H=6 (1)
15 D2408-481-C00-A MOUNTING PLATE THSTALLING BASE F-A2 RIYT42 R
16 $5-6090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 E3¥Y” 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
17 $5-5060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 k22397 3/32-56 L=2.8 (1)
18 D2410-481-C00-4 OIL WICK HOLDER LR S A0 & B (1)
19 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy (0.2)
20 D2433-481-C00  KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT b -A29% Y 1
21 D2412-481-C00  MOVING KNIFE BUSHING PIN [ v SN L S 1
22 $5-6151920-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.0 E7¥Y” 15/64-28 L=19 2
23 D2414~481~CA0  KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. FTAZATT Y3 1
24 55-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 2RE7EST 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)
25 N¥-6050001~-SP  NUT MS oyhsyh HEX0.8 132 2
26 D2415~481~0A0-A THREAD-CUTTING BALL JOINT ASH. 1R Y734V A3 1
27 D2415-481-D00  KNIFE DRIVING ARM JOINT 1MEY KT =AY IV (1)
28 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 oyks+yh H5X0.8 132 (2)
29 D2416-481-C00  CONNECTING ROD ARFJLAT- BT (1)
3¢ NH-8050001-3P  NUT M5 oty M5X0.8 1v2 (2
31 D3921~481-p00  CAM THREAD RELEASE BLOCK haAbad a9 (1)
32 02415-481-C00  KNIFE DRIVING ARM JOINT AMFILAT- (37 4) {1)
33 #02  D2460-486-EAB  SOLENOID AL AR 1
34 #03  D2460-481-DAB  SOLENOID ASHM. AREY YLIAFT 73 1
35 #04 D2460-431-DAA  SOLENQID ASM. ARRYUILIAET T8 1
36 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 JAEIRYT 11/64-40 L=7 (3)
37 D2465-481-C00  PLUNGER T FYY (1)
38 D2466-481-C00  SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE PAE AN SILE St (1)
39 RE-0400000-K0  E~SHAPED SNAP RING (4MM) Ed™abin 4 2
40 D2461-481-C0Q0  CONNECTING PIN i i 1
41 G5066-110-000  CORD HOLDER F-77 RA%T 1
42 55-7110910~-SP  SCREW 2he72YT 11/64~40 L=8.5 1
43 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE %Y 2-3t4 42 2
44 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 33372 4.8X8.4X0.8 2
45 SS-7111120-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 [=10.,5 253" 11/64-40 1,=10.5 2
46 S5-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WEFFT 11/64-40 L=7 2
47 D2462-481-C00  SOLENOID HOLDER JLI4ET BRI 1
48 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k78757 F 5X10.5X1 1
49 D2421-481~-CA0  THREAD TRIMMER LEVER ASM. ArEUEAT- 73 1
50 NS-6320310-8P  NHT  3/16-28 nYd+9F 3/16-28 1
51 $5-5110810-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 F52%3T 11/64-40 L=8 2
52 02429-481-C00  ROLLER INSTALLING PLATE FUrTya-7 MIYE4% 1
53 D2430-481~C00  ROLLER Ty -9 1
54 SD-0600452~-TP  HINGE SCREV D=6 H=4.5 239 D=6 H=4.5 1
55 SD-0791501-Sp  HINGE SCREW P= 7,94 H=15.0 FUxYT D=7.94 H=15 1
56 D2426-481-C00  THREAD TRIMMER LEVER MOUNTING ARFULAT- MIYFRTA 1
57 $5-6151412~TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 oy rIET AL 15/64-28 2
58 D2428-481-CA0  SAFETY CAM ASM. Fuetubn 43 1
59 $S-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAFS™ 15/64~28 L=10.5 (2)
60 D2424-481-C00-A TENSION SPRING AZELTINTE 1
61 D2425~481-C00  SUSPENSION BRACKET A2 ERTIATE BY 1
62 $8-7110710~TP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=7.0 2AEF2YT 11/64-40 L=7 i
63 D2461-486-E0C  THREAD TRIMMER STOPPER MY RMIA° - 1
64 $5-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 IAEFEYT 15/64-28 L=12 2
65 SS~7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 ZREF3Y” 11/64-40 L=7,8 2
66 D2411-481-CAC  KNIFE DRIVING FORK ASM. ET=d27RRANTT h3 1
67 S5-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 WEFEY” 11/64-40 L=10.5 (b
68 S5-6151040~SP  SCREYW 15/64-28 L=10 k7337 15/64-28 L=10 1

Note ( EEZR )}#01..... SPECIAL ORDER PART(FOR THICK THREAD) ®HZEXEHSE ( KkHA )

#02..... FOR MH-481-5 MH-481-5 K
#03..... FOR MH-481-4-3 HH-481-4-3 A
#04..... FOR MH-4381-4-4 MH-481-4-4 A



11. THREAD DRA¥ OUT SOLENOID COXPONENTS
B LERAEM&R

28 26 (21—

MH-481-4 -3—
MH-481-5

MH-481-4-4

- 21 -



REF.HO HOTE PART KO. DESCRIPTION e ¥ A 4 Qty
1 D3911-481-CA0  THREAD DRAW OUT WIRE ASH. T4¥- MIYFET4 53 1
2 D3918-481-D00  THREAD GUIDE PIN PR Yy (1
3 S5-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 FAZY™ 1/8-44 L=2.8 2)
4 D3917-481-D00  GUIDE PIN HOLDER STy YT hir (1)
5 D3913-481-D00  WIRE TUBE T{y-F2-7" 8%
6 D3912-481-CA0  THREAD DRAV OUT WIRE ASM. T4¥- 43 (1)
7 D3914-481-C00  WIRE HOLDER URL TS b (1)
8 D3911-481-C00  WIRE MOUNTING PLATE P4¥- BYYEETA {1)
9 D3919-481-D00  WIRE GUIDE V¥ -Fu4 (2)

10 SS5~4080415-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 [=4 TRy 1/8-44 |=4 (2)
11 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 e 1% 3.747X1 (2)
12 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 oYE79r 9/64-40 (2)
13 D3915-481-C00  SPRING T4~ BRTIATE {1)
14 D3916-481-C00  TUBE HOLDER J4¥-F2-7" 141 {1
15 SS-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 =5 FA2Y" 11/64-40 [=5 {1
16 $$-4110515~SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATZY™ 11/64-40 L=5b 1
17 $S-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IREFEYT 11/64-40 L= 5 2
18 D3910-481-C00  WIRE DRAVWING LINK I4%=1) Y 1
19 SS-4110515-5P  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=5 FATEY" 11/64-40 L=5 1
20 D3808-481-C00 1INK B Byg*yyvh B 1
21 $D-0450211-SP  HINGE SCREV D= 4.50 H= 2.1 2*wEy™ D=4.5 H=2.1 4
22 D3906-481-C00  THREAD DRAW OUT LEVER BYETYLAT - 1
23 $S-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 IRETEY 9/64-40 L=3.5 1
24 D3909-481-C00  LINK CONNECTING PLATE PNV LD 1
25 D3905~481~C00  LINK A B)RT YUY 1
26 D3907-481-CA0  THREAD DRAW OUT ARM ASM. BYEEYTT 43 1
27 $S-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 TXETEST 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)
28 RE-0G0O0000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6MM) E3"%b27 6 1
29 D2107-555-B0¢  WIPER LINK SHAFT, A TAAS - JUhyTh A 1
30 RE-0250000-K0 E-SHAPED SHAP RING (2.5MM) E3~apa9 2.5 2
31 #02 D3901-481-DAA  THREAD DRAW OUT SOLENOID ASH. UL ML M) N ] 1
32 #01 D3901-481-DAB  THREAD DRAW QUT SOLENOID ASM. LTI By 1
33 #03  D3901-48G-EAR  THREAD DRAV QUT SOLENOQID ASM. LTI EYE Sy 1
34 #04  D3901-486-DAC  THREAD DRAY OUT SOLENOID ASM. PETYRYT YR H3 1
35 805  D3901-485-EAC  THREAD DRAW OUT SOLENOID ASH. PR YRRZYY B3 1
36 #03  D3901-486-E0B  THREAD DRAW OUT SOLENOID UL R A (1)
37 D2118-555-B00-A PLUNGER 705y Y- (1)
38 RE-0901110-K¢  SNAP RING 9 E¥"4ray 9 (N
39 D3902-481-C00-A SPRING VUE STl AT S (1)
40 KAT-80115T00 WASHER FOSYY Ty~ PRS- BT (1
41 NM-6040002-SE  NKUT M4X0.7 29373 M4X0.7 2%a (2)
42 VS-0411002-KB  SPRING WASHER 4 AR R (1)
43 H¥~2001100-00  WIRE BLACK e AT VR 7-0.16 (ra) (1.1)
44 G5066~110~000  CORD HOLDER T AARL (1)
45 SH-4040601-SB  SCREW M4 L=56 FA 235" M4X0.7 1.=6 (1}
46 D3903-481-C00  SOLENOID COVER PUESY Tt pat- 1)
47 SM-4040601-SB  SCREW M4 L=8 FAT2x3" M4X0.7 L=6 (2)
48 #06  D3903-481-C0A  SOLENOID COVER VUESELAS TN 1)
49 #02  D3901-481-COB  SOLENOID F4RC =25 FY} (1)
50 #0]_ D3901-481-DOR __ SOLENDID EV/ME I 60
51 D6043-555-B00 PIN TERMINAL, MALE Lo 2-3H0 42 2
52 D6001-555-B00  PLUG COVER T°F5T BAT- A 1
53 D6029-555-BOA  NYLON PLUG 6P BP F4n¥7° 55" 1
54 SH-4040601-SB SCREW M4 L=6 $A™2%Y" H4X0.7 L=6 2
55 WS-0441040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.4X7.4X1 AR 4. 4X7.4X1 2
Note ( #ZEEE )#01..... FOR MH~481-4-3 MH-481-4-3 H

#02..... FOR MH-481-4-4 MH-481-4-4 H

#03..... FOR MH-481-5 MH-481-5 F

#04..... FOR URBAN WHITE (FOR MH-481-4-3) F#—n2 k7 +H MH-481~4-

#05..... FOR URBAK WHITE(FOR MH-481-5) FP—=NwK74bH HH-481-5

#06..... FOR URBAK WHITE P—NRNykI74+H

- 22 —



12. WIPER COMPONENTS
7 A - B R

MH-481-4-3
MH-481-5

MH-48I-4-4

~ 23—



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION ey o2 A Oty
1 D2111-555-B00~B KAGNET INSTALLING BASE COVER YTERYE MUYEET BT 1
2 58-7110340-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 2RE5EYT 11/64-40 L= 3.2 3
3 D2101-555-C00  MAGNET INSTALLING BASE TRYE RUYETS 1
4 SS-7110710~-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IEFEYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
5 S5-7110840-5P  SCREY 11/64-40 1=7.8 REFEY” 11/64-40 1=7.3 1
6 SL-4040881-5F  SCREW M4 L=8 FAT2RY" tAx M4 L=8 4
7 SL-4030621-35  SCREW M3 FEYEFATRYT M3 2
3 D2114~555-B00  BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR ARSI RV Ly R 2
9 $5-7112420-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 IEFFYT 11/64-40 L=24 2
10 #01 . D3008-481-DAA  WIPER MAGHET ASM. JAN® =I5 39 B3 1
11 #02  D3008-486-EAB-  SOLENOID PRGNS VA3 S 1
12 #03  D3008-481-DAB  WIPER DRIVING SOLENOID ASH. 4R = 2HTEYE 73 1
13 #01  D3901-481-COB  SOLENOID LN -2 29} (D
14 #04  D3901-481-DOB  SOLENQID TRV (1)
15 D2118-555-B00-4 PLUNGER A b (1
16 RE-0901110-KO  SNAP RING 9 Ed"4+47 9 ()
17 D3006-481-C00  SPRING TR - RUTATE (1)
13 MAT-80115T00 WASEER EAP VPR ST VRN (1
19 NH-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 YAy FUE M4X0.7 232 (2)
20 WS-04110G2-KB __ SPRING WASHER 4 INE 5 (1
21 D2118-555-C00  SWITCH AN - BITAR49F (1)

22 HW-2F18512-19  ELECTRIC WIRE, WHITE Ity 0.18X19 o (0.1)

23 #03  HW-5F18512-48  4-CORE CABTYRE CORD 5¥7724¥2-1" 0.18X19%4 (2)

24 D2120-555-C00  CORD PRESSER (120V) F4ay 737° (1)
25 SH-4040601-5B  SCREW M4 L=6 FATa3Y" M4X0.T [=6 0]
26 WP-0450500-5SB  WASHER EFPTHTE 29T Reh W4 (n

27 #01 . EV-5F18512-48  4-POLE NYLON PLUG COVER 7°57 HAT- 4P Ju (1.5)

28 D6042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE 7Y 2-3Th AR (2)

29 HAI-15043000 NYLON RECEPTACLE 4P 4P LE7° 3 (1)

30 DGO09-555-DOA  4-POLE NYLON PLUG COVER 2°39" "~ 4P 4O (1)
31 RE-0250000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING {2.5MM) EF™2p47 2.5 3

32 D2102-555-B00  CONNECTING LINK TAR° - LurY N 1

33 D3001-481-C00~A WIPER DRIVING SEAFT BRACKET RPN AT ] 1

34 03002-481-C00-A WIPER DRIVING SHAFT J4R° -9 1

32 RE-0500000-K0 ~ E-RING E3"2bAT 5 i
36 D3004-481-C00-A WIPER ARM J4N° -9F" 1
37 $5~-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/B4-40 L= 6.8 2UE5RIT 9/64-40 L=6.8 2
38 D3003-481-C00-A WIPER J4A - 1
39 S5-7080410-3P  SCREV 1/8-44 L= 3.8 The539" 1/8-44 L=3.8 1
40 ¥P-0371036-SD _ WASHER 3.7X6X1 L3479 3, 7X6X1 i

41 #05 D3010-481-CAB  NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP BASE ASHM. BURS L S VIS MR 1
42 D3010-481-DA0  NEEDLE CLAMP BASE ASM. NAMIFYT 24 B3 1

43 D3010-481-C00  NEEDLE CLAMP BASE MARTFVT 274 (1)

44 D3011-481-D00  THREAD CLAMP NAF2507° (1)

45 S5-6080410~5P  SCREY 1/8-44 [=4 bE5%Y” 1/8-44 =4 (2)
48 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 BT 3.7XTH] (2)

47 D3012-481-D00  SPRING 4 MAREFNTY AT A (1
48 D3013-481-DO0  SPRING B MAR7537° AT B (D
49 55-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 E3%Y" 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)

50 #O5 . D3011-481-C0B . THREAD CLAMP VETS/L M (i)

51 D2611-555~B00-4 CABLE HOLDER F=T % FARTYT 1
52 $8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=7.8 ZhEF2Y” 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
53 $§~7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 RRETEYT 9/64-40 L=4.6 2
54 D2107-555-B00  WIPER LINK SHAFT, A JANT = Y™y A 1
Dh D300%5-431-C00  YIPER CUSHION RN/ VE ] 1
56 #06  D2111-555-B0A  MAGNET INSTALLING BASE COVER TITFIRLOYTRT A YN 1
57 #06  D2101-555-COA  MAGNET INSTALLING BASE YT EI LYY R 1

Note ( EEZC )#Ol..... FOR MH-481-4-4 HH-481-4-4 H
HOZ2.. ... FOR HH-481-5 MH-481-5 H
#03..... FOR MH-481-4-3 MH-481-4-3 H
#04..... FOR MH-481-4-3,481-5 MH-481-4-3,481-5 H
#O5.. ... SPECIAL ORDER PART FMAEXER

#06..... FOR URBAN WHITE ATV VA o o

-4 —



13. OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS
e 7Hh B %

REF.NO_ _NOTE__ PART NG, DESCRIPTION_ _______ . _. LA T A Qty _
1 B3526-552-0A0 0IL RETURN TUBE ASM. AvI2Y I 23 1
2 B3524-226-000 OIL FELT PRESSER AvITY7IAE AT 1
3 D3536-555-B00 0IL RETURN TUBE PRESSER PLATE FVY2-A A7 HHT 1
4 88-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 It 33 11/64-40 L=T7 1
5 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER 7YY - 1
5 BIZ14-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 7YY Y- AFINTR I
7 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F2-7 Ly 2
8 B3530-555-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77 FI 1
g RO-1952401-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1

10 B3545-122-000 0IL GUARD ¥1-2 F V7 77537 1
11 Ba55Z-481-000 OIL FUMP INSTALLING COLLAR w77 A h3- 3

12 B3513-484-000-A MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE BTy Rz-1p T 1

13 B3527-415-000 RUBBER JOINT ¥1-1 p 47 YE T 2

14 B3553-481-000 GEAR 0IL PIPE AT X2-2 A AT 1

15 B2657-T71-000 GUIDE Fe7 b FYFA 1

16 585-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fam 3y 11/64-40 L=7 2

17 B3554-48]1-000 HOLDER ALY X1-2 K A7 AT i
18 #01 B9135-123-0A0 SILIC. OIL LUBRICATING OILER A IALY 777 7Y 73 1
19 B3501-555-0A0 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM, ¥1-1 ¥ Y7 &1 43 1

20 B3503-555-000 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE ¥1-25 V70 MIPSAA (1)

21 B3505-555-000 RUBEER JOINT S rR1-IN 17 9% 7 h

22 B3506-555-000 RUBBER JOINT AIEL-IN 4T ¥R F (1

23 B3501-555-000 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP 2-28 v7° 44 (1)

24 B3507-555-000 01L PUMP IMPELLER v (1

25 B3508-555-000 0IL PUMP IMPELLER COVER R ATOEAR (1)

76 SM-Z03T001-3C SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 FR 25 M3X0.5 L=10 [€))]

27 WT-0320002-X2 WASHER VES I K| (3

28 NM-6030000-0E NUT M3X0.5 myHs+9h M3X0.5 132 (3)

29 B3502-555-000-4 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER ¥aba F 7 74 (n

30 SE-4301031-SR SCREW 27 A4 b3y 3X10 {5)

31 S§-B123010-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=30.0 t5%y 3/16-28 L=30 2

32 88-6122510-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 k335 3/16-28 L=25 1

33 B3521-481-000-A LUBRICATING OIL PIPE VAT 7%a%3n {7 1

ROTE (iEd2)

#01....SPECIAL ORDER PART

— 25 —

o BUTE SCERS



14. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
A - BB BERR

20

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v 3 4 Oty
1 B8217-481-AD0  OIL RESERVOIR ASH. FIUIERY H3 1
2 B8217-481-ACO  OIL RESERVOIR ASM. FITo4R 43 1)
3 B8217~481-000  OIL RESERVOIR P (1)
4 B8235-481-000  GASKET A FT5R%E A°9EY (A) (2)
5 B8237-481-000  GASKET C PaRT R ARy () (13
8 D8227-555-E00  FELT CUSHION F-7T LT A (4)
7 3§~7701010-SP  SCREW 5/16-24 L=10 2AEIRYT 5/16-24 L=10 (2)
8 R0O-0681901-00  RUBBER RING oyyy* (2)
9 B3420-555-040 KNEE PRESS ROD ASH. et FFIIYY B3 (n

10 B2420-505-000 KNEE PRESS ROD o i = e S (1)
11 B3427~122~000 KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKE PSR 2FYTH MIYERTT (1)
12 $5-9182010-SN  SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 oYy abk 9/32-20 L=20 (2)
13 B3426-552-000  THRUST RING E$TFF FATTY 25200 (1)
14 B3429-555-000  SPRING ERFE BFUIFT AR (1
15 R3425-555-000  COMNECTING ROD,. VERTICAL PR BLFUETT (1)
16 $5-9151810-SR SCREW oYEyET Ak (1)
17 $S-8153010-SR  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 FA%Y" 15/64-28 L=30 (1)
18 NS-6150430-SR  NUT 15/64-28 nyeayr 15/64-28 (2)
19 $5-8152080-SR  SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.5 F2zy™ 15/64-28 L=19.5 (1
20 B3421-555-000  ENEE PRESS LIFTER ROD [ A A 7 1
21 B8228-125~-000  OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET P D) 1
22 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASH. Y FF42 B3 1
23 B3431-552-000-4 KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER EF°FF4R AT - 1)
24 B3419-122-000  KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD Y FF 2FUTH (n
25 110-24403 RUBBER L3TPF AT h (1
26 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE P PFA% 1)
27 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER LT FF4R T (1)
28 SS-9151540-SR  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 o9y A 15/64-28 L=15 .y

__26._



15. PSC BOX COMPONENTS (FOR MH-481-5)

PSCHvy 7 ZXBA%K (MH—481-5H)

- 27 —



REF.NO HOTE

FART HO.

DESCRIPTION

1 #01  MB501-08C-AA0  PSC UNIT A ASM. PSC ac¥h A 73 1
2 w02  M8501-08C-AAA  PSC UNIT C ASM. PSC 229b C 3 1
3 #03  HB501-080-BA0  PSC UNIT B ASM. PSC 2z%h B 73 1
4 #04  MB501-090-BAA  PSC UNIT D ASHM. PSC az9r D &3 1
5 205 _ MB5O1-090-FAD _ PSC UNIT E ASM, PSCazyk F 43 1
6 705  M8501-080-EAA  PSC UNIT G ASH. PSC1z%} G 43 1
7 #07  M8501-090-FA0  PSC UNIT F ASH. PSCaz9h F 43 1
8 #08  M8501-090~FAA  PSC UNIT H ASH. PSCazyk H 73 1
9 SL-4061681-SF  SCREW M6 L=18 FAT23Y" thx MG L=16 4
10 K3002-110-000  MOUNTING PLATE E Ly Ly v 1
11 SL-4051681-SF  SCREV M5 L=16 FAT$Y™ 42 M5 L=18 2
12 ME502-110-0A0-A POVER SOURCE CORD ASM. AC zayasa-p~ B3 1
13 M9524-110-000  VIRE PIN TA4Y-£7 Y (2)
14 HP-1A43PGC~12  GROUNWD WIRE TERMINAL FYFEIAY {1)
- - = ] ES IR Dh = d S ¥ (0,4)
16 D6008-555-D00  4POLE PLUG COVER, WHITE 4P 7°557hA- 3o (1)
17 ¥9643~110-000  3-POLE PLUG F40u7° 57" 3P {1
18 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL. WALE E°Y 2-316 47 (&3]
18 HX-0009800-00  CORD BUSH b o S LS 1
20 SL-4051681~SF  SCREW M5 L=18 FTATEYT ELA MS L=1B 3
21 H8507-110-0AD  PEDAL SENSOR ASH. ACEARVT- 73 1
22 M2009-110-000  SPRING REGULATOR TIHIYTY FA-£9EYT (1)
23 H2010-110-000  ADJUST NUT TIDIYPY FI-£THIH (1)
24 H2007-110-A00  SPRING, A TIDIIATE A (1)
25 H2008-110-000  SPRING STHD TIDIIATHY (1)
26 M2001-110-000  PEDAL SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE AT ET A MYE4R (1)
27 H2006-110-000  SPRING RITTIATE (1)
28 H2002-110-000  PEDAL LEVER AT HALAT - (1)
29 M8521-110-040  SENSOR VOLUKE ASM. o B A EF A ] (1)
20 M2003-110-000  PEDAL LINK A R 1)
3 SH-8040802-TP  SCREV M4X3 FAEYT HAXD.7 L=8 (2
32 H2004-110-000  VOLUME LINK EAI RN 1y
33 SM-4030801-SF  SCREW M3X0.5 L=3 FATIEYT H3X0.5 L=8 1
34 SL-4030681-SF  SCREW M3 L=6 FATIRYT £L2 M3 L=6 (4}
35 ¥3001-110-000  PSC BOX PSCA™ w2 1
36 #09  HI633-110-000  FUSE 54 E1-2" 54 1
37 #10  M9844-110-000 FUSE 8a E1-3 8A 1
33 K8503-110-0A0  FUSE ASM. E1~3" 53 1
39 HF-0007115-00  FUSE HOLDER | ] F (1)
40 ¥9624-110-000  WIRE PIN J4Y-E2y (2)
41 K8528-110-0A0  VARIABLE RESISTOR ASH., A FUIes A 73 1
42 SL-4041081-SF  SCREW W4 L=1¢ FATIEST AT W4 L=10 8
43 K3004-110-000  GASXET A ATULIINT- ACYEY A 2
44 ¥3006-110-000 GASEET B ATYIZIAT- ARV B 2
45 K1001-080-000  PSC BOX COYER PSC ™ 9aaHA™- 1
46 K96556-080-000  SCREW BAT-TERARYT 1
47 ¥3014-110-0A0  HINGE ASM. FYIZINT- VYT 23 2
48 #11  H8509-130-AAO-A TRANSFORMER UNIT A ASH. FUurTuanYE A 1
49 #12  M8509-130-BA0O-A TRANSFORMER UNIT B ASH, Frurtvazyl B 1
-130-EAQ- R _UNIT E_ASH Fryrtvasyl B 1
51 #14  M8508-130-FAO-A TRANSFORMER UNIT F ASH. FruRTyIsYE F 1
52 H8505-110-040 CAPACITOR ASH.C2 VT 02 53 {n
53 HC-0042400-00  CAPACITOR 3300MF 63V U5t 3300MF 63V 5 Ui {1)
54 H9624-110-000  WIRE PIN T4p-E°y (2)
55 M8504-110-0A0  CAPACITOR ASM.CI be M s, S M (1)
56 HC-0053800-00  CAPACITOR ATOOMF 63V 2UFTyt 4TO00MF B3V 57 ui4 {1)
57 M9624-110-000  VIRE PIN P4¥-L° Y {2)
58 SL-4030681~SF  SCREW M3 L=6 FATIFYT ELZ M3 L=6 (4)
59 H3005-110-000  SHIELD PLATE RIVZ D-AMTA% (1)
60 SL-4041081-SF _ SCREW M4 L=19 FATAEYT BAx M4 L=10 ao
61 M9630-110-000  TERMWINAL PLATE 4% (2)
62 $SM-4031601-SF  SCREV M3X0.5 L=16 FATIFYT M3X0.5 L=16 4)
63 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND PHEUAT YR (2)
64 M9649-110-000  EDGE BUSHING IYFIET T 0.1)
Bb #0909 M8504-130-AA0  TRANSFORMER UMIT A AV ) 5 Vo W 1)
66 #10  M8504-130-BAC  TRANSFORMER UHIT B FUUNTUNVE B 9% (1)
67 M9628-110-000  CLIF FAOYAT IR (1)
68 HP~1443PGC-12  GROUND WIRE TERMIHAL PRV (1)
69 M9624-110-000  WIRE PIN T4k Y (5)
70 H9624-110-000  YIRE PIN 245y (1)
71 H9627-110-000  8-POLE PLUG 4OV 50T 8P o (1}
72 H9619-110-000  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE O ug~3tA 2 (8)
73 RE-0500000~E0  E~RING Et™%b19 5 1
Note { {EEC H#01..... FOR 200Y¥ (WITHOUT AK} 200% (K W|LUA )
102..... FOR 200V (NITK AK) 200V (aK {4+ = H )
#03..... FOR 100V (WITHOUT &K) 100V (AK EL R )
A04..... FOR 100V (VITH AK) 100V (AX {+%F )
A05..... FOR 180V ~ 250V (VITHOUT AK) 180V ~ 250V (RE &L A )
¥06..... FOR 190V ~ 250V (WITH AK) 190V ~ 250V (AK {t%Fd )
#07..... FOR 100V ~ 250V (WITHOUT AK) 100V ~ 250V (AEK &L B )
#08..... FOR 100¥ -~ 250V {(WITH AK) 100V ~ 250V (AK %A )
#09..... FOR 200V, 190V ~ 250V 200V, 190V ~ 250V A
#10..... FOR 100v, 100V ~ 130V 100V, 100V ~ 130v A
#1l..... FOR 200V 200V A
#l12..... FOR 106V 100v A
A13..... FOR 190V ~ 250V 190¥ ~ 250V H
Pld..... FOR 100V ~ 130V 100V ~ 130V A

- P8 —



PSCHHKEME (MH-481—-5H)

16. PSC CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS (FOR MH-481-5)

!
SENFAT=

& N NS
///mm w R \

Y
NS, wepn g W wmpn . N , g wipuapafi

a N Ay
s s \S v *
% \ \ S
h
TN N T I/Aﬁ -Tn
N My

.bll\,a %0 %0 ewe\

- 29 —



REF.NO NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 M&514-120-CA0  GROUND WIRE ASM.E 7-22~}" E 53 1
2 M9637-110-000  12-POLE PLUG COVER 757 HAT - 12P 1
3 M9640-110-000  12-POLE PLUG F4OY7° 55" 12P 1
4 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE L%y Z-3PL A2 4
i #01  M8511-120-0A0-A DRIVER CABIE ASM, C PRGN ¥-TV8 C B3 i
B #01  D6042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE LY 2-3FM A (4)
7 #01  MAI-15043000 NYLON RECEPTACLE 4P 4P LET°2TN (1)
8 #01  M9618-110-000  INTERHINAL {03=-3F4 (4)
9 #01  HN-0000500-00 RING CORE B yu5Ta7 B (1)
10 M3011-110-000  PLUG IxhRAD577 4 1
11 #02  M3011-110-000  PLUG IRERAYFTTR 1
12 M3018-110-000  TRANSISTOR PLATE F5vYT 2z baAR B 1
13 SL-4031281-3SF  SCREW M3 L=12 taxzy”™ M3 L=12° 2
14 SL-4031081-SF  SCREW M3 L=10 FAT2RYT a2 M3 L=10 1
15 M3018-110-000 TRANSISTOR PLATE FouyT 2R pA4% B 1
16 SL-4031281-5F  SCREW M3 L=12 tazFy” M3 L=12 2
17 5L-4031081-SF  SCREW M3 L=10 FATa2EY" trz M3 L=10 1
18 SL-4031281~3F  SCREV M3 L=12 tixzd™ M3 L=12 2
19 NM-3034000-8F  FLANGE NUT TIVITIIE M3 2
20 SL-4031081-8F _ SCREW M3 1=10 FATIEI" & W3 L=10 2
21 ¥1013-110~-000  CORD BUSH A b B0 A 7 1
22 K1001-060-000  PLUG FFTTY 1
23 5L-4041081-SF  SCREW W4 L=10 FAT2FYT thz M4 L=10 4
24 M8505-090-0A0 DRIVER CABLE A ASM. FU34A"~ F=7"0 A 73 1
29 D6042-505-B0Q  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE Loy %-33h 4% (6)
26 GBC-02618000 NYLGN RECEPTACLE 12P v be7° %78 n 12P (1)
27 M8522-110-0A0  GROUND WIRING ASM. 7-23-F° b3 (1)
28 H9618-110-000  INTERMINAL AVE-3FN (8)
29 M8511-110-0A0-A CLUTCH BRAKE CABLE ASM. BIVFTL-% F-TT0 U3 1
30 DE042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE L2 8-33K 3z {4)
31 M5620-110~000  RECEPTACLE aryz Yr7° 2 (1)
32 H9618-110-000  INTERMINAL VeIV (4)
33 H1001-110-000-A RADIATOR A F-TIATY A 1
34 M1004-120-0A0 RADIATOR B F-FYnTy B U3 1
35 SL-4851481-3F SCREW M2.5 1=14 TATIRYT bA M2.5 L=14 (1)
36 HG-0023100-00 DIODE BRIDGE (S2VB10) 2 43~}" S2VB10 1
37 SL~4042081-5F  SCREVW M4 L=20 FATEYT taz M4 L=20 (1)
38 M9636-110-000 DIODE BRIDGE ERET ) A (1
39 M1002-110-000~-A RADIATOR F-T90" B (1)
40 ¥P-0430800-5C  WASHER L3RBT BT avA M4 1
41 HH-5040001-SC  NUT M4 oyp539r H4X0.7 132 (D
42 WP-0280500-5C  WASHER LTI F 24T M2.5 (1)
43 NM-6850001-5C  NUT M2.5 63739 M2.5 (L)
44 SL-4041681~3F  SCREW M4 L=16 FAT2FYT kL2 M4 L=16 2
45 M3012-110-000  TRANSISTOR SET PLATE bIvI 2R pAL% 1
46 HAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE 2=+ 2FY7°R 5
Note ( ¥EZC )#0l..... FOR WITHOUT AK AK |LUH
#02..... FOR WITH AK AK 4% H

— 30—



17. PSC CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS (FOR MH-481-5)
P S CEMLMFE (MH~-481—-5H)

YHT VRS
L3W T3w

59% i S s LU T
%5\1 o Ledld [;] [] T g o

LIJL_SK'MBGOE-HO- I—i SN WA AL

L X . e = WIS WSS = SUSSSN N WTORORS
12 Ref. No. ¢
L Ref. No. i 8 RAef, No. % # Aef, No,

Alg g VA1 28 D5, 7,8, 1t 4
A4 9 VA7, 8 29 w21 43
R15, 33 10 VRICG hie] 1 B0
A17 1 ¥1 at =] 5t
R13,32 12 2 12 C2,4~7.9,18 19, 20 52
n18 k] att 1n c1e 53
AZ4 14 (<1 1s] 34 c21,22 54
A12, 29 15 at, 2.8 I8 17 55
A20 ~ 23 18 o a8 TPGND, TLI 58
A18, 30 17 8, 7 37 ZNAY 57
A4 18 CRAY, 2 1 J2 58
RI6 . AVRZ ™ Jt .5
R8 o AVRT 40 1t .-}
R7. 8 21 u2 u a8, 12, 1e 1]
RS 2 us 2 J4 82
Ri,2 bi] ul 43 J5 o
R3S 24 w 44 Ja L7
A4 26 u [ Fll a5
RAY 2 » 01,2 Ll
VA2 27 01,2,8,10 &7

—-31 -




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION < S { Qv
1 #01  M8602-110-RA0  PSC CIRCUIT BOARD R ASM. PSC 32™Y R 73 1
2 #02  M8602-110-SA0  PSC CIRCUIT BOARD S ASK. PSC A"V § ¥3 1
3 #02  SL-4031681-SF  SCREW M3 L=16 tazxy™ M3 L=16 (2)
4 SL-4031281-SF  SCREW M3 L=12 tazzy™ M3 L=12 (2)
5 SL-4031281-8F  SCREW M3 L=12 BAZEY” M3 =12 2)
6 H8514-130~0A0  JUMPER WIRE ASHM. Fab3- YTRUAT-bY 43 (1
7 EA-8500B01~-00  CABLE BAND HEYAT YR (2)
8 HR-0017022-40  RESISTOR 220 KILO OHM 1/4W F43-3 220K 1/4W 2oy (1)
9 HR-0017062-30  RESISTOR 62 KILO OHM 1/4W F41-% 62K 1/4W 2uvesd (1)

19 HR-0037043-30 RESISTOR 43 KILO OHM 1/4Y F42-% 43K 1/4Y %uukzy (23
11 HR-0017091~20  RESISTOR 9.1 KILO OHM 1/4¥ F41-% 9.1K 1/4VW aviezy (1)
12 HR-0017062-20  RESISTOR 6.2K OHM 1/4W F41-% 6.2K4-4 1/40 (2)
13 HR-0017047-20  RESISTOR 4.7K OHM 1/4¥ F41-% 4.7K 1/4V 2vvezy (1)
14 HR-0017020-20  RESISTOR ZK OHM T42-% 2K 1/4 3wvey (1)
15 HR-0017022-10  RESISTOR 220 QHM 1/4¥ FAd-% 2204-4 3/48 Ry (2)
16 HR-0017610-10  RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/4¥ F42-% 100+-4 1/4 zuvey {4)
17 HR-0017010-P0O  RESISTOR 1 OHM 1/4¥ FAa~% 14-2 174V 2woexy {2)
18 HR-0042022-1¢  RESISTOR 220 OHM 2V T42-% 2204-4 2W 30070 (1
19 HR-0042020-20  RESISTOR 2K OHM 2V¥ F42-% 2K 2W 307 esy (1)
20 HR-0039010-20 RESISTOR 1K OHM f{1-% 1K 1V (13
21 HR-0038010-00  RESISTOR 10 OHM 1W F42-3 10 1¥ FuU77eR” (2)
22 HR-0039033-P0  RESISTOR 33 OHM 1W F42~% 3.3MF 1V 1)
23 HR-0091051-00  RESISTOR 51 OHM 5W F42-% 514-4 OV (2
24 HR-0043030-P0  RESISTOR 3 OHM 2¥ F43-% 34-4 2W tAVE (1)

_2D HR-0043033-30 RESISTOR 0.33 OBM_2¥ F43-% 0.33%-5 2¥ vAub (1)

26 HR-0139047-20  RESISTOR ARRAY 4.7K OHM 1/8W F42-7b4 4.7K 1/8¥ (2)
27 HR-0141020-40  VARIABLE RESISTOR 200KOHM 1/2¥ F4a-% 200K 1/2¥ Ava74 (13
28 E9G03-603-000  VARTABLE RESISTOR 10K OHM F"2-4 10K4-5 1/2V (1)
29 EA-9523B00~00  VARIABLE RESISTOR 5K OHM 1/2W #7332 BK 1/2W (2)
30 HR-0118010-00  VARTABLE RESISTOR 10 OHM 1/2¥ F43-% 104-4 1/2W nva54 (1)
31 HY-0000500-0A  QUARTZ CRYSTAL E73Yy AYIUY (1)
32 HY-0000500-0B  CAPACITOR AYIVIAY 2VFT Ut 1)
33 HT-0020706-00  TRANSISTOR 2SB616 FFu¥T 2k (2SBG16) (1)
34 HT-0020600-00  TRANSISTOR 23B536 F5u¥T 2% (23B536) (1)
29 #01  HT-Q017200-00 TRANSISTOR (28D852) b5y 2k (25DR52) (3
36 #02  HT-0017200-00  TRANSISTOR (25D852) FIuFT 2z (25D852) (4)
37 HT-0007600-00  TRANSISTOR D633 F5uFT 2% (25D633) (2)
38 HL-0046200~00 CR ARRAY IC (L00462) (2)
39 HL-0051800-00  IC TA78LO18AP IC (TA7T8LO18AP) N
40 HL-0040600-00  IC (UPC14305H) IC (UPCI4305H) (1)
41 HL-0000600-00  IC 7407 IC (SH7407H) (1)
42 HL-0000500-00  IC 7408 IC (SN7406N) (1)
43 M9698-110-000  IC M9GIE r77YYE IC (M9698) (1)
44 M9697-110-000  IC M9697 M7YYE IC (M9697) (1)
45 M9653-110-000  CPU M1514C CPU M1514C 1)
46 HG-0021400-00  DIODE (RD3OFB) 2"41-+" {(RD30FB) (2)
47 HG~2674014-0P  DIODE (UOSE) #2°44-F" (UO5E) {4)
48 HG-2672011-7P  DIODE V03C 2 4=+ {VO3C) (4)
49 HW-1001400-00  ELECTRIC WIRE, YELLOW YTRUA° -ty (JPV-02R) (2)
2Q HC-0082022-5¢  CAPACITOR 0. 22MF 250V 25 % ., 22MF (1)
51 HC~0055700~-00  CAPACITOR 0.1MF 12V ayFTyE 0, 1IMF 12V SC (1)
52 HC-0112010-T¢  CAPACITOR 0.0LMF 50V 2¥F°% G.01HF 50V (15)
53 HC-0065010-10  CAPACITOR 100MF 50V 2457y 100MF 50V 77 0d4 (1
54 HC-0042500-00  CAPACITOR 3300MF 25V 107704 3300MF 25V ?“Dﬂ{ (2)
H) HCB-205R1013 CAPACITOR 1QOME 25V IuF7 vy 100MF 25V F vy 1
56 H9611-116-000 TP CHECK PIN TP#1y5E" (2)
57 M9613-110-000  ZNR (ERZ-C14DK330) ZNR (ERZ-C14DK330) (1)
58 HK-0056000-30  3-POLE HOUSING FU4FURRYY AT URT 3P (1)
59 HK-0038100-30  3-POLE PLUG AbL-F7° 35" 3P (1
60 HE-0038101-50  15-POLE CONEECTOR 15P ax7% (1)
61 H9645-110-000  2-POLE CONNECTOR 77557 2P (4}
62 H9604-110-000  7-POLE PLUG a%y% TP (1)
63 H9603-110-000  6-POLE CONNECTOR a#7% 6F (1)
64 H9602-110-000  34-POLE CONNECTOR axz 34P 1
65 H9601-110-000  8-POLE CONNECTOR 1wz 8P (1)
Note ( &E&C )#0l..... FOR WITHOUT AK AK mULA
..... FOR WITH AK AK {4 = H

__32_



18. CPU CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS (FOR ¥H-481-5)
CPUXHMFE (MH—-481—-5H)

O
TPEHO
e S T T D I I
o 1\ aza
(13 = i
MC —-50E cpPU €z
2 S= = - |
. —J-uz
= - ~ r~ e B S /
- 3 S — }-rs
i 14 g = H ] 5
o = P “ L ot — J-re n
2 g g — L —— 3w
f_—.:a [ R ] o= o> C12 <=
[ ara I3 el
a s |1s ’V- R ® ] g e s
g ELRIF| I3 GE| IR e
L.
L — — — ¢ j
E'on —h L e -
Iy Cte € E_'f EEL X ]
- I = "
o ™~ 3 & g
0wl F L L 1 ol
22522 O
—

- L os

i02 Ref.No. &

B & Ref. No. B £ Ref. No. e = Ref. No.
Cc20 B8 1C501 19 R14,15 30
R17 9 1C601 20 R8, 16 31
IC203 10 1C701 21 R3~7 32
1C302 11 CRA1,3 22 [ 33
1C403, 603 12 CRA2 23 C2,4~6,8~19 34
1C503 13 RA1 24 C3,7 35
1C101, 102 14 o] 25 wi 36
1C402 15 D1 ~5 26 Y1 37
1C502 16 DswW1 27 TP1 38
1C602 17 R2 28 Cc20 39
IC702 18 RO ~ 13 29 R17 40

— 33 —



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ Oty
1 H8601-090-0A0  CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. CPU #n™» 43 1
2 ST-4031021-SR  TAPPING SCREW D=3 L=10 I yEYT D=3 L=10 (5)
3 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 E397 07 3.2X7X0.5 (5)
4 M8504-090-0A0  POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. FRIVE A o (1)
B H8528-110-0A0  VARIABLE RESISTOR ASM. A FUan) i 93 1
6 HX-0000500~-00  KNOB {HB-20%) y23 (HB-208) (1)
7 H¥-2003500-00  ELECTRIC WIRE, YELLOW e o-AFT YRy 17-0.16 & {0.1)
8 HC-0015200-00  CAPACITOR 0.04THF 25V 257U 0.04THF 25V (1)
9 HR-0017010~10  RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/4W F41-% 100%-4 1/4 20y (1)

10 H9608-120-000  CPU CPU (1)
11 M9604-130-000 IC (UPD3355C-2) IC (UPD8355C-2) 1)
12 HL-0000600-00  IC 7407 IC (SN7407N) (2)
13 HL-0027700-00  IC (SH74259N) IC (SN74259N) (D
14 HL-0028600-00  IC T4LS138 IC (SN74LS133H) (2)
15 HL-0025200-00  IC {UPC177C) IC (UPCITTC) (1)
16 HL-0028100-00  TTL SH74LS244N3 IC (SN74L5244N) (N
17 HL-0012800-00  IC (SN74LS14N) IC (SN74LS14N) (1
18 HL-0000500-00  IC 7406 IC (SN7406N) (1)
19 HL-0012200-00  IC (SN74LSOON) IC (SN74LSOON) (1)
20 HL-0013700-00  IC SH74ES 107N 1C (SH74LS107H) (1)
21 HL-0012400-00  IC 74L504 IC (SNT4LS04N) (1)
22 HL-0046200-00  CR ARRAY IC (L00462) (2)
23 HL-0051400-00  CR ARRAY (L00O4624) CR7L4 (LO04624) (1)
24 HL-0044500-0¢  IC (EXB-P88362J) IC {EXB-P88362J) R7VL+ 1
25 HI-00QG600-00  TRANSISTOR 28C945 FIudTak (25C8450) 6D
26 HG-2563501-0S  DIQDE (15953) 744-+" (15953) (5)
27 HA-0000200~00  DIP SWITCH 4P (ABMS-4) F4Y7° 249 AP (ABMS-4) (1)
28 HR-0017047-10  RESISTOR 470 OHH 1/4W FA1-% 4704-4 1/4W%0e” (1)
29 HR-0017036-20  RESISTOR 3.6 KILO OHM 1/4¥ 741-% 3.6K 1/4V Roveed (5)
30 HR-0017047-20  RESISTOR 4.7K OHM 1/4¥ F43-% 4, 7K_1/44 2wevy (2)
31 HR-0017010-30  RESISTOR 10K OHM 1/4W F41-% 10K 1/4V Zwevy (2)
32 HR-0039010-20  RESISTOR 1K OHM F421-% 1K 1V (5)
33 HCB-205R1013 CAPACITOR 100MF 25V avFT st 100MF 25V 57 ua4 (1)
34 HC-0112010-T0  CAPACITOR 0.01MF 50V vyt 0.01MF 50V (16)
35 HC-0106105-00  CAPACITOR 5PF 50¥ 2v7°v% GPE 50V £339% (2)
36 HW¥-1001400-00  ELECTRIC WIRE, YELLOW ITYUNT -2y (JPW-024) (1)
37 HY-0000100~00  QUARTZ CRYSTAL 9.6MHZ A433-34+7 -9 9.6MHZ (1)
38 M8611-110-000 TP CHECK PIN TPFIYIE° Yy 1)
39 HC-0015200-00  CAPACITOR 0.047MF 25V aUFTU% Q.047HF 25V (1)
40 HR-0017010-10  RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/4V F41-% 100%-4 1/4 Rvyey (1)



SO E i pafE

19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

...,35_



REF.NG  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A Oty

1 83301-481-BA0  THREAD STAND ASM. AbEFYIF 43 1
2 111-85105 SPGOL REST ROD,LOVER ALEFRTY T3 {1
3 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER 135479 91 (1)
4 111-85352 THREAD GUIGE ASM. FEEFARTUTA 43 (1)
H] 111-85303 THREAD GUIDE AP RTALT YIS (1)
6 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE fF3f (23
7 B3305~704~000-4 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT APETRT-957TF (13
g 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1hRFIFTIRATYT (1)
9 111~-85006 SPOOL REST &RM AF2TITT (2)
10 B3320-704-1.00-A SPOOL PIN {b3R0TRTY (23
11 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER AFPUTASFT AT~ (D
12 53311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION £hRE0FET (2)
13 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINMER AR2E TURTR (2)
14 B3317-704-000 NUT C15 AF2THRT - FATYE (1)
i -104- 2R - 32 FyeT”
16 B3309-481~000  THREAD GUIDE, LOWER(B) {FETALPUTA (B) (1)
17 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 =50 A A (2)
18 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 TAT 27" M5X0.8 L=14 {2)
19 NM-B050001-SE  KUT M5X0.8 o937+ h M5X0.8 132 {2)
20 SM-4051405-8E  SCREW MHX0.8 1.=14 FAT2FYT MOX0.8 =14 (2]
21 NM-5050001-5E  NUT M5XC.8 oyhh+yr M5X0.8 132 (2)
22 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 OyhFyk M5X0.8 132 (2}
23 MAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-F" 2FYI°N (3
24 SM-6053000-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 32737 M5X0.8 30 (1)
25 NH-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 oyaytyr M5X0.8 132 (1

- 36 —



20. BELT COVER COMPONENTS
20 7 FAT ' P

REF. NO_ _NOTE__ PARTNO. ... PLECRLI AL (. W LRI S Qty |
13 SS-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=% Fat 33 15/64-28 L=9 I
2 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 E5¥ b % 6.2X13X1 1
3 D8230-555-E00  BELT COVER AT MERT - 1
4 £8-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fam 39 11/64-40 L=b 7
5 #01 DB8231-555-E00  BELT COVER TOP A" bAn -74 1
6 #02 D8231-555-E0A  BELT COVER TOP AT AR 74 13
7 §5-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fam ¥ 11/64-40 L=8 1
8 D8232-555-B00  BELT COVER SUPPORT A R e U 1
g8 D8232-555-E00  THREAD WINDER COVER The¥hn - 1

10 #03 BS8230-380-0A0 BELT COVER AT RRBRT - (58T A% 3
11 #03 CM-5003000-01  DIRECTION LABEL FITIN N 1
12 #05 D8231-555-E0D  BELT COVER TOP AT AR~ 74 1
13 #03 D8232-555-E0A  BOBBIN WINDER COVER IhI%hn - 3
14 #04 D8231-555-E0B  BELT COVER TOP AT AREN 7R 1
15 #06 B8231-380-000 BELT COVER TOP AT REN 7R 1

NOTE (#32)

#01....FOR MH-481-5,481-4-3(EXCEPT JA) MH-481-5,481-4-3 (JAXR <)

#02... . FOR MH-481-4~4,JA
#03..,.FOR URBAN WHITE

#04....FOR URBAN WHITE(FOR MH-481-5,

481-4-3 EXCEPT JA)

#05....FOR URBAN WHITE{FOR MH-481-4-4,

JA)

#06....FOR JE & DOMESTIC USE

- 37 -

MH-481-4-4,JAFH
T—=NAUETA A

T =R vF 74 b H(MH-481-5,

481-4-3/ JAIZIR Q)

JAR)
JE,EHHA

FT— R T7 A4 hH(ME-481-4-4,



NUMERICATL INDEX OF PARTS 5[
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
ki i NO frgig H NO ki H NO L T NO
BT-0500300-EA I6 18 B1523-226-000 8 23 B1916-481-000 4 10 B3129-012-A00 18 42
B1103-481-B00 4 47 B1524-481-CCQ 8 1 B2001-481-000-A 16 22 B3148-123-000 2 22
B1143-481-F00 4 22 B1524-481-0B0 8 65 B2002-481-000 16 23 B3148-123-000 4 8
B1105-380-000 4 30 B1532-481-C00 8 3 B2004-481-0A0 16 27 B3301-481-BA0 36 1
BI106-122-000 2 36 B1533-481-C00 8 5 B2005-481-0AB 16 29 B3304-704-000-A 36 11
B1106-380-000 4 32 B1536-481-C00 8 4 B2006-481-040 16 19 B3305-704-000-A 36 7
B1106-481-0A0-A4 4 14 B1601-555-000 12 15 B2007-481-000 16 21 B3309-481-000 36 16
B1106-481-000-A 4 15 B1602-481-000-4 12 4 B2008-481-000 16 14 B3311-012-000 36 12
B1107-380-000 4 28 B1603-486-0A0 12 9 B2010-481-0A0 16 11 B3311-704-000 36 15
B11(7-481-000 4 20 B1604-155-000 12 25 B2012-481-000 16 9 B3317-704-000 36 14
B1108-481-000 4 16 B1604~155-000 i2 32 B2014-481-04A0 16 15 B3319-704-L0OO 36 6
B1109-481-000 4 18 B1604-486-000 12 5 B2015-481-0A0 16 4 B3320-704-L0O0-A 36 10
B1110-481-000-A 2 46 B1605-555-000 12 14 B2025-481-000 16 6 B3412-415-000 8§ 30
B1111-038-000 2 50 B1606-481-000 10 41 B2030-481-000 16 3 B3414-415-000-A 8§ 33
B1111-481-000 2 47 B1607-352-000 8 52 B2032-481-000 16 8 B3415-481-000 8 36
B1112-481-000-A 2 48 B1608-555-0A0 10 39 B2103-481-00B 14 4 B3416-415-000-A 8 34
B1115-380-000 4 26 B1610-430-0A0 16 35 B2105-481-000 14 5 B3416-552-000 8 31
B1119-481-000 2 15 Bi610-430-0A0 16 37 B2106-481-0A0 14 9 B3419-122-000 26 24
B1121-552-0A0 2 1 B1610-430-000 12 30 B2108-481-000 14 18 B3420-555-0A0 26 g
B1121-552-00A 2 53 B1610-481-0B0 10 12 B2109-481-000-A 14 14 B3420-555-000 26 10
BI1122-552-000 2 2 Bl6l2-161-000 10 16 B2110-481-000-A 14 13 B3421-555-000 26 20
Bi130-481-0A0 2 5 B1613-481-A00 12 43 B2111-481-000-A 14 16 B3425-555-000 26 15
B1130-481-000-A 2 6 B1613-481-D00 12 44 B2112-481-0A0 14 19 B3426-552-000 26 13
B1131-481-000 2 7 B1613-481-F00 12 1 B2115-481-0A0 14 29 B3427-122-000 26 11
B1132-481-000 2 8 B1614-555-000 10 36 B2117-481-0A0 4 12 B3429-555-000 26 14
B1134-481-000 2 33 B1615-555-000 10 31 B2119-481-04A0 14 33 B3431-552-000-A 26 23
Bil135-481-000 2 34 B1617-555-000 10 28 B2120-481-040 14 31 B3431-581-000 8 22
B1148&-555-000 2 39 B1618-161-000 10 34 B2122-481-000 14 36 B3501-555-040 25 19§
B1161-481-0B0O 4 38 B1619-555-000 10 32 B2123-481-000 14 37 B3501-555-000 25 23
B1161-481-000-A 4 39 B162(-481-000 10 5 B2124-481-000 i4 27 B3502-555-000-A 25 29
B1162-481-000 4 43 B1621-555-000-A 10 18 B2125-481-0A0 14 39 B3503-555-000 25 20
B1166-481-000 4 42 B1622-555-000 10 6 B2201-481-000-A 2 27 B3505-555-000 25 21
B1167-481-000 4 43 Bi623-565-A00 10 62 B2202-481-000 2 29 B3506-555-000 25 22
B1168-481-000 4 44 B1623-555-000-4 10 1 B2203-481-000 18 46 B3507-565-000 25 24
B1201-481-000-A 6 22 B1624-555-00A 10 63 B2212-481-000 18 57 B3508-555-000 25 256
B1202-481-000 6 35 B1624-555-000 1¢ 51 B2214-481-000 18 54 B3513-484-000-A 25 12
B1203-481-B00 6 36 B1625-555-000 10 8 B2215-481-000 18 59 B3521-481-000-A 256 33
B1206-481-0A0 6 26 B1626-555-000 10 9 B2216-481-000 18 53 B3526-552-0A0 25 1
B1206-481-0B0 6 27 B1627-5556~0A0 10 19 B2217-481-000 18 51 B3527-415-000 25 13
B1213-552-0A0-A 6 23 B1628-555-000 10 24 B2218-481-000 18 48 B3529-226-000 25 2
B1214-038-000 25 6 B1629-555-04A0 10 48 B2220-481-0A0 18 64 B3530-555-000 25 8
B1226-552-000 6 25 B1630-555-000 16 44 B2225-481-000 18 65 B3534-012-000 2 18
B1301-481-000-A 8 47 B1633-555-000 10 37 B2226-481-000 8§ 62 B3534-155-000 25 5
B1302-552-B00 8§ 48 B1634-555-000-B 10 3 B2301-481-0A0 16 31 B3545-122-000 25 10
B1305-012-0A0 8§ 42 B1636-555-000 10 26 B2302-481-000 16 33 B3552-481-000 25 11
B1306-156-0A0 8 43 BI636-581-800 10 17 B2303-481-0A0 16 39 B3553-481-000 25 14
Bi1306-155-0A0 & 46 B1646-555-000 10 25 B2304-481-0A0 16 41 B3554-481-000 25 17
B1306-155-0B0O 8 41 B1660-481-000 10 56 B2305-481-0A0 16 46 B4103-352-0A0 12 28
B1308-481-0A0 8 45 Bl1661-481-000 10 57 B2306-019-000 18 38 B8217-481-ACO 26 2
B1308-481-0B0 8 44 B1662-481-000 10 58 B2306-481-000 16 43 B8217-481-AD0 26 1
B1308-481-0C0 8§ 39 B1701-481-000 12 24 B2307-481-000 16 44 B8217-481-~000 26 3
B1401-481-000 6 2 B1702-155-000 12 19 B2308-481-0A0 16 55 BR8228-125-000 26 21
B1402-552-000-A 6 19 B1702-155-000 12 37 B2309-481-0A0 16 49 B8230-380-0A0 3T 10
B1403-155-000 6 7 B1703-155-0A0 12 39 B2310-481-000 16 52 B8231-380-000 37 15
B1403-352-0A0 14 6 B1708-481-000 12 41 B2311-481-000-A 16 48 B8235-481-000 26 4
B1405-012-000 6 21 B1712-481-00B 12 42 B2312-481-000 16 57 B8237-481-000 26 5
B1408-481-000 6 32 B1713-481~0A0 12 26 B2657-7T71-000 25 15 B9135-123-0A0 25 18
Bi411-481-0A0 6 8 BI715-481-000 12 7 B3101-481-000 18 10
B1414-232-000 14 21 B1715-481-000 14 25 B3101-481-000 18 40 CM-3002000-B1 2 58
B1414~-555-000 6 10 B1801-481-000-A 8 5l B3102-481-0A0 18 35 CM-3002000-01 2 57
BI1418-552-A00 6 6 B1802-481-000 8§ 59 B3102-481-000 18 39 CM-3002001-A1 2 60
B1419-1565-000 6 5 B1803-481-000 8§ 57 B3104-481-000 18 6 CM-3002001-01 2 59
B1421-481-000 8 2 BEB0O3-481-000 16 25 B3104-481-000 18 37 CM-5003000-01 37 11
B1432-027-000 8 54 B1813-481-000 8 61 B3106-380-000 18 8 CQ-2020000-00 14 7
B1501-127-000 8 10 B1827-232-000 14 22 B3106-481-000 18 3 CQ-2020000-00 14 34
B1502-541-000 8 9 B1901-481-000-A 6 14 B3107-T704-000 18 41 CQ-2020000-00 20 19
BI1505-227-000-A 8 14 B1902-481-04A0-B 6 11 B3115-481-000 18 27 CQ-2520000-00 16 13
B1509-555-000 8 15 B1903-481-000 2 43 B3116-481-000 18 28 CQ-2520000-00 16 47
B1510-227-000 8§ 13 B1903-552-000 6 34 B3117-481-000 18 29 CQ-3030000-00 12 13
B1511-555-000 & 16 B1904-481-004 2 55 B3119-771-000 18 43 CQ-3030000-00 12 23
B1515-552-000 8 17 B1904-481-000 2 41 B3120-125-000 18 4 CQ-3030000-00 12 31
B1516-552-000 8 20 B1905-380-000 4 1 B3120-125-000 18 44 £Q-3030000-00 12 34
B1518-555-0A0 8§ 25 B1905-541-B09 6 33 B3120-481-000 18 33 CQ-3030000-00 16 36
B1520-552-000-A 8 28 B1908-481-000-4 6 15 B3121-481-000 18 12 CQ-3030000-00 i6 38
B1521-565-000 8 29 BI909-481-000-A 6 17 B3126-012-000 18 36 CS-111121A-8SH 8 55
B1522-552-000 18 26 B1916-481-000 2 25 B3126-352-000 18 5 CS-147121A-8SH 12 16

- 38 —




NUMETRICATL INDEX OF PARTS 3|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO FAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
ahE H N [T H N i " N0 PG i No
CS-14712]1A-SH 12 35 D2428-481-CA0 20 58 D6008-555-D00 28 16 HR-0017010-PO 32 17
CS-147121E-SH 6 38 D2429-481-C00 20 52 DG009-555-D0A 24 30 HR-0017010-10 32 16
D2430-481-C00 20 53 D6029-555-B0A 22 53 HR-0017010-10 34 9
D1104-481-CAD 4 24 D2460-48]1-DAA 20 35 D6042-555-B00 24 28 HR-0017010-10 34 40
D1104-481-C00 4 25 D2460-481-DAB 20 34 D6042-555-B00 30 6 HR-0017010-30 34 31
D1118-481-C0A 2 54 D2460-486-EAB 20 33 D6042-555-BG0 30 25 HR-0017020-20 32 14
D1118-481-C00 2 14 D2461-481-C00 20 40 D6042-555-B00 30 30 HR-0017022-10 32 15
D1204-555-DA0 6 40 D2461-486-E00 20 63 D6043-555-B00 20 43 HR-0017022-40 32 8
D1204-555-D00 6 4l D2462-481-C00 20 47 D6043-555-B00 22 51 HR-0017036-20 34 29
D1208-555-D00 6 45 D2465-481-C00 20 37 D604 3-555-B00 28 18 HR-0017043-30 32 10
D1217-486-D0A 6 47 D2466-481-C00 20 38 D6043-555-B00 30 4 HR-0017047-10 34 28
D1217-486-D00 6 46 D2467-555-B00 4 37 D8227-555-E00 26 6 HR-0017047-20 32 13
D1227-481-ECO 6 53 D2465-555-B00 4 34 D8230-555-E00 37T 3 HR-0017047-20 34 30
D1230-555-B00 6 42 D2611-555-B00-A 24 51 D8231-555-E0A 37T 6 HR-0017062-20 32 12
[1230-555-B00 6 49 D3001-481-C00-A 24 33 D8231-555-E0B 37 14 HR-0017062-30 32 9
D1231-555-B00 6 43 D3002-481-C00-A 24 34 D8231-555-E0D 37 12 HR-0017091-20 32 11
D1232-555-B00 6 44 D3003-481-C00-A 24 38 D8231-555-E00 3T 5 HR-0039010-00 32 21
D1517-555-B00D-4 8§ 21 D3004-481-C00-A 24 36 D8232-555-B00 37 8 HR-0039010-20 32 20
D1801-481-CCO 6 13 D3005-481-C00 24 55 D§232-555-E04 37 13 HR-0039010-20 34 32
D1910-481-Co0 6 16 D3006-481-C00 24 17 D8232-555-E00 3T 9 HR-0039033-P0 32 22
D1912-48]1-C00-A 4 3 D3008-481-DAA 24 10 D9101-481-CA0 4 49 HR-0042020-20 32 19
D1913-481-CAD 2 20 D3008-481-DAB 24 12 HR-0042022-10 32 18
D1913-481-CAD 4 5 [3008-486-EAB 24 11 EA-9500B01-00 28 63 HR-0043030-P0 32 24
D1913-481-C00 2 21 D3010-481-CAB 24 41 EA-9500B01-00 32 7 HR-0043033-S0 32 25
D1913-481-C00 4 6 D3010-481-C00 24 43 EA-9523B00-00 32 29 HR-0091051-00 32 23
D1914-481-Co0-4 2 24 D3010-481-DA0 24 42 E9603-603-000 32 28 HR-0118010-00 3230
D1914-481-C00-4 4 7 D3011-481-C0B 24 50 HR-0138047-20 32 26
D1917-481-C00 2 23 D3011-481-DO0 24 44 GBC-02618000 30 26" | HR-0141020-40 32 27
D1917-481-Co00 4 9 D3012-481-D00 24 47 | GES-12153000 6 3 HT-0006600-00 34 25
D2013-481-C00 I6 1 D3013-481-D0O0 24 48 (G5066-110-000 20 41 HT-0007600-00 32 37
D2101-481-CAD 14 1 D3103-481-DA0 18 1 (G5066-110-000 22 44 HT-0017200-00 32 35
D2101-555-C0A 24 57 D3105-481-D00 18 72 HT-0017200-00 32 36
D2101-555-C00 24 3 D3110-481-C00 18 26 HA-0000200-00 34 27 HT-0020600-00 32 34
D2102-555-B00 24 32 D3111-481-CA0 2 16 HCB-205R1013 32 55 HT-0020700-00 32 33
D2107-555-B00 22 29 D3130-481-CAO 18 20 HCB-205R1013 34 33 HW-0003200-30 28 15
D2107-555-B00 24 54 D3133-481-C00 18 23 1C-0015200-00 34 8 HW-1001400-00 32 49
D2111-5565-B0A 24 56 D3134-481-C00 i8 22 HC-0015200-00 34 39 HW-1001400-00 34 36
D2}111-555-B00-B 24 1 D3135-481-CB0 18 15 HC-0042400-00 28 53 HW-2F18812-19 24 22
D2112-436-E00 6 5I D3135-481-C00-A 18 16 HC-0042500-00 32 54 HW-2001100-00 22 43
D2112-555-B00 4 35 D3136-481-CAO 18 17 HC-0053800-00 28 56 HW-2003500-00 4 7
D2114-555-B00 24 8 D3536-5565-B00 25 3 HC-0055700-00 32 5] HW-5F18812-48 24 23
D2118-555-B00-A 22 37 D3901-481-C0B 22 49 HC-0065010-10 32 53 HW-5F18812-48 24 27
D2118-5565-B00~-A 24 15 D3901-481-COB 24 13 HC-0082022-50 32 50 HX-0000500-00 34 6
D2118-555-C00 24 2] D3901-481-DAA 22 31 HC-0106105-00 34 35 HX-0009800-00 28 19
D2120-555-C00 18 73 D3901-481-DAB 22 32 HC-0112010-T0 32 52 HY-0000100-00 34 37
D2120-555-C00 24 24 D3901-481-D0OB 22 50 HC-0112010-T0 34 34 HY-0000500-04 32 31
D2126-481-CAO 14 42 D3901-481-DOB 24 14 HF-0007115-00 28 39 HY-0000500-0B 32 32
D2210-481-DA0 18 45 D3901-486-DAC 22 34 HG-0021400-00 32 46
D22]11-481-D00 18 58 D3901-486-EAB 22 33 HG-0023100-00 30 36 MAI-15043000 24 29
D2213-481-C00 18 56 D3901-486-EAC 22 35 HG-2563501-08 34 26 MAT-15043000 30 7
D2227-481-D00 18 61 D3901-436-E0B 22 36 HG-2672011-7P 32 48 MAQ-11532000 30 46
D2401-481-CDB 20 &6 D3902-481-C00-A 22 39 HG-26740]4-0P 32 47 MAO-11532000 36 23
D2401-481-CDO 20 5 D3903-481-C0A 22 48 HE-0038100-30 32 59 MAT-80115T00 22 40
D2403-481-C00 20 7 D3503-481-C00 22 46 HE-0038101-50 32 60 MAT-80115TQ0 24 18
D2404-481-D0A 20 12 D3905-481-C00 22 25 HE-0056000-30 32 58 MTV-700B1100 6 1
D2404-481-DOB 20 13 D3906-481-Co0 22 22 HL-0000500-00 32 42 M1001-060-000 30 22
D2405-481-C00-4 20 4 D3907-481-CA0 22 26 HL-0000500-00 34 18 M1001-080-000 28 45
D2406-481-D00 20 10 D3508-481-C00 22 20 HL-0000600-00 32 41 M1001-110-000-A 30 33
D2407-481-DBA 20 1 D3909-481-C00 22 24 HL-0000600-00 34 12 M1002-110-000-A 30 39
D2407-481-DBB 20 2 D3910-481-C00 22 18 HL-0012200-00 34 19 M1004-120-0A0 30 34
D2407-481-D00 20 9 D301]1-481-CA0 22 1 HL-0012400-00 34 21 M1013-110-000 30 21
D2408-481-C00-A 20 15 D3911-481-C00 22 8 HL-0012800-00 34 17 M2001-110-000 28 26
D2409-481-D00 20 11 D3912-481-CAD 22 6 HL-0013700-00 34 20 M2002-110-000 28 28
D2410-481-C00-A 20 18 D3913-481-D00 22 5 HL-0025200-00 34 15 M2003-110-000 28 30
D2411-481-CAQ 20 66 D3914-481-C00 22 7 HL-0027700-00 34 13 M2004-110-000 28 32
D2412-481-C00 20 21 D3915-481-C00 22 13 HL-0028600-00 34 14 M2006-110-000 28 27
D2413-481-C00 20 20 D3916-481-C00 4 12 HL-0029100-00 34 16 M2007-110-A00 28 24
D2414-481-CA0 20 23 D3016-481-C00 22 14 HL-0040600-00 32 40 M2008-110-000 28 25
D2415-481-C00 20 32 D3917-481-D00 22 4 HL-0044500-00 34 24 M2009-110-000 28 22
D2415-481-DA0-A 20 26 D3918-481-D00 22 2 HL-0046200-00 32 38 M2010-110-000 28 23
D2415-481-D00 20 27 D3919-481-DOC 22 9 HL-0046200-00 34 22 M3001-110-000 28 35
D2416-481-C00 20 29 D3921-481-D00 20 31 HL-0051400-00 34 23 M3002-110-000 28 10
D2421-481-CA0 20 48 D3928-481-DAD 18 70 HL-0051800-00 32 39 M3004-110-000 28 43
D2424-481-C00-A 20 60 D3920-481-DA0 18 71 AN-0000500-00 30 9 M3005-110-000 28 59
D2425-481-C00 20 61 D3931-481-D00 18 66 HP-1A43PGC-]12 28 14 M3006-110-000 28 44
D2426-481-C00 20 56 D6001-555-BOG 22 52 HP-1443PGC-12 28 68 M3011-110-000 30 10




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
ki W NO Pk H N i ¥ . NO SE m N
M3011-110-000 30 11 M9697-110-000 32 44 SL-4031081-8F 0 17 55-6060410-TP 8 17
M3012-110-000 30 45 M9698-110-000 32 43 SL-4031081-SF 30 20 8§5-6080320-SP 2 9
M3014-110-040 28 47 SL-4031281-SF 30 13 8§-6080320-8p 2 49
M3018-110-000 30 12 NM-3034000-SF 30 19 SL-4031281-SF 30 16 85-6080320-8P 18 47
M3018-110-000 30 15 NM-6030000-0E 25 28 SL-4031281-SF 30 18 SS-6080320-Sp 18 52
K4006-090-044 6 58 NM-6040001-SC 30 41 SL-4031281-SF 32 4 88-6080320-SP 24 49
M4006-090-0A0 6 57 NM-6040002-SE 22 41 SL-4031281-SF 32 5 SS-6080410-SP 18 49
M4007-110~04A 6 63 NM-6040002-SE 24 19 SL-4031681-SF 32 3 S5-6080410-5P 24 45
M4007-110-0AB 6 5% NM-B050001-8E 36 19 SL-4040881-SF 24 6 8§5-6090420-SP 20 3
M8501-090-A2A 28 2 NM-6050001-SE 36 21 SL-4041081-SF 28 42 8§8-6090510-8p 20 16
M8501-090-440 28 1 NM-6050001-SE 36 22 SL-404}1081~SF 28 60 35-6090630-Sp 2 17
M8501-090-BAA 28 4 NM-6050001-8E 36 25 SL-4041081-8F 30 23 85-6090670-TP 6 9
M8501-090-BA0 28 3 NM-6050001-8P 20 25 SL-4041681-SF 0 44 8S-6090670-TP 6 18
MB50I-090-EAA 28 6 NM-6050001-SP 20 28 SL-4042081-SF 30 37 SS-6090810-SP 12 8
M8501-090-EAD 28 5 NM-6050001-5p 20 30 SL-4051681-SF 28 11 S§-6091210-TP 6 12
M8501-090-FAA 28 8§ NM-6850001-5C 30 43 SL-4051681-SF 28 20 §5-6092120-8p 16 16
M8501-090-FAQD 28 7 NS-6060310-SP 2 26 SL-406168]1-SF 28 9 35-6110420-TP 18 13
M8502-110-040-4 28 12 N§-6060310-SP 4 11 SL-4851481-SF 30 35 §8-6110420-TP 18 34
M8503-110-040 28 38 NS-6090310-8P 22 12 SM-4030801-SF 28 33 S$8-6110710-TP 18 21
M8504-090-0A0 34 4 NS-6110310-SP 8 6 SM-4031001-8C 25 26 S§-6111210-8P 6 62
M8504-110-040 28 55 NS-6110310-SP 18 18 SM-4031601-8F 28 62 85-6120930-5P 1 2
M8504-130-AA0 28 65 NS-6110310-SP i8 55 SM-4040601-SB 22 45 58-6121210-8p 10 20
M8504-130-BA0 28 66 NS-6120310-SP 10 47 SM-4040601-SB 22 47 S8-6121210-8P 10 48
M85605-090-0A0 30 24 NS-6120310-SP 12 12 SM-4040601-SB 22 54 SS-6121220-TP 14 30
M8505-110-0A0 28 52 NS-6120310-SP 14 23 SM-4040601-SB 24 25 5§58-6121220-TP 14 32
M8507-110-04A0 28 21 NS-6120310-SP 14 35 SM-4051405-SE 36 18 8§-6121220-TP 14 40
M8509-130-AA0-A 28 48 NS-6120310-SP 20 50 SM-4051405~SE 36 20 §8-6121220-TP 16 5
K8509-130-BA0-A 28 49 NS-6150430-8P 10 59 SM-6053000-SE 36 24 §8-6121220-TP 16 50
M8509-130-EA0-A 28 50 NS-6150430-SR 26 18 SM-6062002-TP I4 15 §8-6121220-TP 16 56
M8509-130-FAD-A 28 51 NS-6620310-3p § 7 SM-6062002-TP 16 2 S§5-6121610-TP 10 40
M8511-110-0A0-A 30 29 NS-6680320-SP 10 43 SM-8040802-TP 28 31 S§S-6121610-TP 12 40
M8511-120-0A0-4 30 5 NS-6680410-SF 12 21 SQ-1110401-MZ 25 7 88-6121840-8p 12 10
M8512-090-AA0 6 b2 §8-1080510-8P 12 6 88-6122510-SP 25 32
M8614-120-CAD 30 1 PS-0200102-KH 8 7 8S-1080510-SP 14 26 85-6123010~SP 25 31
M8514-130-0A0 32 6 8§3~1110710-SP 2 28 S8-6151040-SF 20 68
M8521-110-0A0 28 29 RC-0150001-KP 12 22 85-2080810-SP 14 3 §8-6151412-TF 20 57
M8522-110-0A0 30 27 RE-0250000-K0 20 8 8§5-20907190-8p 10 13 35-6151920-8P 20 22
M8528-110-0A0 28 41 RE-0250000-KO 22 30 S8-2110920-TP 4 23 §5-6621220-SP 12 29
M8528-110-0AC 34 5 RE-0250000-K0 24 31 85-2110930-Sp 10 14 S8-6660610-TP 16 30
M8601-090-0AC 34 1 RE-0400000-E0 18 68 85-4080415-SP 4 33 58-6661110-SP 10 15
M8602-110-RAD 32 1 RE-0400000-K0 20 39 85-4080415-SP 22 10 S§-7080410-8P 24 39
MB8602-110-SAD 32 2 RE-0500000-K0 8 32 $S-4080610-SP I8 62 S5-7080510-TP 6 4
M9601-110-000 32 65 RE-0500000-K0 24 35 §5-4110515-SP 2 10 88-7081310-Sp 18 60
M9602-110-000 32 64 RE-0500000-K0 28 73 §8-4110515-8P 2 42 8§S-7090410-Sp 22 23
M9603-110-000 32 63 RE-0600000-K0 8 24 S5-4110515-SP 2 44 88-7090510-8P 24 53
M9604-110-000 32 62 RE-0600000-K0 18 32 8§5-4110515-8P 2 52 SS-7090520-TP 14 41
M9604-130-000 34 11 RE-06Q00000-K0 22 28 8§5-4110515-8P 4 2 SS-7090520-TP 16 7
MI608-120-000 34 10 RE-0801110-K0 22 38 85-4110515-SP 4 4 S8-T0G90520-TP 16 53
M9611-110-000 32 56 RE-09011]10-K0 24 16 8§5-4110515-8P 4 13 88-7090710-SP 24 37
M9611-110-000 34 38 R0-0291801-00 6 24 §8-4110515-8P 4 31 §§-7090910-TP 16 12
M9613-110-000 32 57 RO-0371801-00 8 28 85-4110515-SP 4 48 §8-7090910-TP 16 51
M9618-110-000 30 8 RO-0371801-00 8 19 $5-4110515-SP 18 63 S8-7091110-TP § 8
M9618-110-000 30 28 RO-0442401-00 6 3l §$§-4110515-8p 22 15 88-7110340-8P 24 2
M9618-110-000 30 32 R0O-06381901-00 26 8 §5-4110515~8P 22 16 88-7110510-SP 2 35
M96159-110-000 28 72 RO-0691801-00 10 54 §5-4110515-8P 22 19 88-7110510-SP 22 17
M3620-110-000 30 31 R0O-0742401-00 10 4 5§8-41105615-8P 37T 4 8S-7110540-8p 6 20
M9624-110-000 28 13 R0O-1852401-00 25 9§ §§-4110715-SP 13 11 88-7110710-8P 10 11
M9624-110-000 28 40 §5-4110715-8p 18 24 S§-7110710-8P 24 4
M9624-110-000 28 54 SD-0360601-SP 20 14 S$5-4110715-8P 18 67 88-7110710-TP 20 62
M3624-110-000 28 57 SD-0450211-8P 22 2] §5-4110715-SP 18 74 88-T110740-TP 20 36
M9624-110-000 28 69 SD-0450701-TP 14 0 8§5-4110715-8P 25 4 S5-T110740-TP 20 46
M9624-110-000 28 70 SD-0500401-SP 10 45 §8-4110715-8P 25 16 8§5-7110840-8P 20 65
M9627-110-000 28 71 SD-0600322-SD 8 35 S5-4110815-8P 2 19 5S-T110840-8P 24 5
M9628-110-000 6 54 SD-0600452-TF 20 54 35-4110815-8P v 7 88-7110840-3P 24 52
M9628-110-000 28 67 SD-0630275-3p 8 18 58-4111015-SP 2 3 S8-7110910-Sp 10 22
M9630-110-000 28 61 SD-0630301-8P 8 19 S53-4111415-8P 18 31 8S-7110810-8P 20 42
M9633-110-000 28 36 SD-0640211-8P 18 69 88-41125]5-8P 18 30 8S-7111110-TP 14 11
M9636-110-000 30 38 SD-0640231-8P 4 45 58-4150915-SP 7 1 88-7111110-TP 14 20
M3637-110-000 30 2 SD-0791501-SP 20 55 55-5060310-3P 8§ 66 S§-7111110-TP 20 24
M9640-110-000 30 3 SD-1020701-SP 10 42 §8-5060310-3p 20 17 SS-7111110-TP 20 67
M9643-110-000 28 17 8D-1020701-SP 1220 §8-5110810-8P 20 51 88-7111i10-TP 22 27
M9644-110-000 28 37 SE-4301031-SR 25 30 §5-6060210-3p 4 17 S§-7111120-8p 10 27
M9645-110-000 32 61 SL-4030621-SS 24 7 §5-6060210-3p 4 19 8S-7111120-8P 1033
M9649-110-000 28 64 SL-4030681-SF 28 34 85-6060210-SP 4 27 S8-7111120-5P 20 45
M8653-110-000 32 45 SL-4030681-SF 28 58 S3-6060340-SP 4 21 S8-7111260-3P 10 38
¥9656-090-000 28 46 SL-4031081-SF 30 14 85-6060340-SP 4 29 88-7111310-TP 16 40

— 40 —




NUMERICAL I NDEX OF PARTS o]
PART NO PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
PG H___NO S H N b H__NO % " N
S8-T111310-TP 16 42 WP-0280500-SC 30 42
§8-7111410-TP 6 50 WP-0320501-8C 34 3
88-7111410-TP 12 2 | WP-0371026-SD 16 54
$8-T112420-SP 24 9 | WP-0371026-SD I8 50
§5-7160740-SP 4 50 WP-0371026-SD 22 11
S8-7150940-SP 4 36 | Wp-0371026-SD 24 48
S8-7151120-8P 6 37 | WP-D371036-SD 24 40
88-7151210-8P 20 64 WP-0430800-SC 30 40
SS-7620750-SP 10 23 WP-0450500-SB 24 26
§3-7681650-TP 6 29 WP-0450801-SD 6 61
$8-7701010-8P 26 7 WP-0480856-SP 2 45
55-8080310-TP 22 3 | WP-0480856-SP 12 3
S5-8050540-8P 10 61 WP-0480856-SP 12 11
5S-8110310-8p 2 51 WP-0480856-SP 20 44
SS-8110410-SP 6 55 WP-0501016-8D 14 24
S5-8110410-TP 12 27 WP-0501016-SD 20 48
88-8110410-TP 14 8 | WP-0621016-SD 10 60
§5-8110410-TP 16 10 WP-0621016-SD 37 2
S55-8110410-TP 16 34 WP-0621026-SP 4 51
88-8110510-8P 10 10 WP-0671016-SE 6 64
SS-8111010-TP 6 56 WP-07405616-SP 8 27
S5-8150710-SP 6 28 WP-0740516-8P 18 14
5S-8150710-8P 10 21 WP-0851216-SC 18 9
SS-8150710~SP 10 29 WP-1612616-SE 36 17
85-8150710-8P 10 35 | WS-0411002-KB 22 42
S8-8150710-SP 10 50 WS-0411002-KB 24 20
85-8150710-SP 12 18 | WS-0441040-KFP 22 554
S§-8150710-8P 12 33 WT-0320002-KZ 25 27
5§8-8150710-SP 12 38 | WT-0640002-KN 4 52
53-8150710-SP 14 17 WZ-0541510-KP 10 46
S5-81560710-SP 14 28 | WZ-0641510-KP 4 48
S5-8150710-8P 14 38 | WZ-1052010-KP 10 55
SS-8150710-SP 16 24
S5-81560710-SP 16 26 160-04109 2 6l
S5-8150710-SP 16 45 101-78705 § 11
SS-8150710-TP 14 2 110-04207 8 49
S5-8150710-TP 16 32 110-07101 8 38
§S-8151150-8P 8 50 110-23702 26 26
8S-8151150-8P 8§ B3 110-23751 26 22
S5-8151150-SP 8§ 58 110-23801 26 27
8§-8151150-8P 8 60 110-24403 26 25
8$8-8151150-5P 0 7 110-52701 2 38
SS-8151150-TP 20 59 110-71602 8§ 64
S5-8151550-SP 6 48 110-71701 8§ 63
58-8151550-Sp 6 60 110-71800 & 67
SS-8152080-SR 26 19 110-72204 18 2
5§-8153010-SR 26 17 111-85006 6 9
SS-8620610-SP 10 30 111-85105 36 2
58-8660610-TP 8§ 12 111-85204 36 3
S$5-8660610-TP 12 17 111-85303 3 b
35-8660610-TP {2 38 111-85352 36 4
85-8660810-TP 6 39 111-85402 36 8
S5-8660810-TP § 40 111-85501 36 13
§5-8660810-TP 8 56
35-8660810-TP 10 53
88-8660810~TP 16 20
8§-8660810-TP 16 28
55-8661040-TP 10 52
§S~-8681650-TP 6 30
S5-8151440-Cp 2 37
S5-9151540-SR 26 28
S5-9151810-SR 26 16
S§5-9182010-SN 26 12
ST-4031021-SR 34 2
TA-0750704-R0 2 12
TA-1050504-R0 2 13
TA-1050504-R0 4 40
TA-1050504-R0 16 17
TA-1250406-R0 2 4
TA-1250705~R0 2 1
TA-1750502-R0O 2 40
TA-2050406-R0 2 56
TA-2101002-R0 2 30
TA-2351004-R0O 2 32
TA-2351305-R0 2 31

A -




MEMO




MEMO












